CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 61/2003

OF 13TH AUGUST, 2003
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N |A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS |M/A NO |R/C NO [APPLICANT ADDRESS |[RATE |AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME [REMAR
1|ASEME EMEKA AA1227610 A0296081(9, HERBERT MACAULAY, GRA, IKEJA, LA( 130.0000 6,133.00 6,133.00 |[SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0095
2|ASEME EMEKA AA1227609 A0296082|9, HERBERT MACAULAY, GRA, IKEJA, LA{ 130.0000 3,275.00 9,408.00 |SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0051
3|MITR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0315321 RC 450525|ZONE B BLOCK 10 SHOP 10 ASPAMDA TR 129.5000 55,048.81 64,456.81 |[AUTO SPARE PRT IBN 0.0847
4|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. (NIG.) LIMITED MF - 0061323 RC 16212|3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO EST, ISOlf 129.1900 83,573.00 148,029.81 |[GENERATOR SETS HABIB 0.1282
5|Chikeson and Bama MF 0443057 170623|10,Aromoire Street Street Idumota Lagos 129.0500 $138,200.00 286,229.81 |Fairly Used Motorcycles Fidelity 0.2118
6|GENERAL METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0469305 6398[PLT. 9, BLK. A, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS| 129.0000 10,700.95 296,930.76 |STAINLESS STEEL TUBE AFRI 0.0164
7|TSUNATU JOHN APAJI AA0927958 A2254740|NAKO FARMS LIMITED, JOS 129.0000 2,940.50 299,871.26 [TUITION FEE AFRI 0.0045
8|APO TEMISAN OMSOKINYEME AA0670809 232/055099({12A STREAM ROAD, OFF OKORO ROAD, f 129.0000 6,298.00 306,169.26 [SCHOOL FEES ALLSTATES 0.0096
9|APO OMASAN EKYEVIE AA0670808 A0451963|12A STREAM ROAD, OFF OKORO ROAD, H 129.0000 2,930.00 309,099.26 |SCHOOL FEES ALLSTATES 0.0045
10|APO TORITSEJU ANUMEYA AA0670810 A0451962|12A STREAM ROAD, OFF OKORO ROAD, { 129.0000 5,000.00 314,099.26 [SCHOOL FEES ALLSTATES 0.0077
11|KENECHI AUTO SUPPLY COMPANY LTD|AA 0889843 RC79381|12, SOFUYE STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOY 129.0000 4,481.62 318,580.88 DBL 0.0069
12|0SI AGRO & IND.CHEMICALS CO. LTD |MF 0418039 RC262082|A 215 MOHAMMADU ABUBAKAR RIMI MAl  129.0000 42,000.00 360,580.88 {20,000 LITRE CYPERMETHRIN 10DBL 0.0644
13|OMATHA FARMS & ALLIED IND./ADAEZHAA 0474328 RC 7257321, IDUGARAN STRRET, LAGOS 129.0000 $8,055.00 368,635.88 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO|FSB 0.0123
14|OMATHA FARMS & ALLIED IND./EZENWAAA 0474329 RC 72573|21, IDUGARAN STRRET, LAGOS 129.0000 $8,956.00 377,591.88 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO|FSB 0.0137
15|OMATHA FARMS & ALLIED IND./NWAMA|AA 0474328 RC 7257321, IDUGARAN STRRET, LAGOS 129.0000 $6,550.00 384,141.88 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO|FSB 0.0100
16|UKALA AZUNKA NWAWUBA AA 0453639 A2193416|NO. 1 OKOROMA STR. PORT HARCOURT.| 128.9500 2,000.00 386,141.88 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0031
17|UKALA CHINYERE CATHERINE AA 0453638 A1639169|NO. 1 OKOROMA STR. PORT HARCOURT.| 128.9500 2,000.00 388,141.88 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0031
18|UKALA EMMANUEL CHUKWUKA AA 0453637 A0193881|NO. 1 OKOROMA STR. PORT HARCOURT.| 128.9500 2,000.00 390,141.88 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0031
19|SOMA TEXTILES LIMITED MF225821 RC410044|4,NNOBI ROAD, (POST OFFICE ROUNDAB| 128.8000 152,200.00 542,341.88 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.2328
20|BELLO AHMADU MUSA AA -0113058 PP A0124596|6, RIMI ROAD, ANGWAN RIMI, KADUNA 128.7500 2,000.00 544,341.88 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCHABIB 0.0031
21|BELLO SAUDATU AHMADU (MRS) AA - 1259668 PP A0124595|6, RIMI ROAD, ANGWAN RIMI, KADUNA 128.7500 2,000.00 546,341.88 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQHABIB 0.0031
22|ZOUHEIR EL SOUKI AA0889571 2334|CONTINENTAL RESTAURANTS & GUEST 128.5500 10,546.88 556,888.76 [PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE|DBL 0.0161
23|DE-DAMAK NIG. LTD MF0386919 118621111, ABAYOMI B/STOP, IWO ROAD, IBADA| 128.5000 145,122.00 702,010.76 [MOTOR CYCLE COMPONENTS |ACCESS 0.2215
24|AJOKE STORES LIMITED MF0214424 84270(150, ADENIJI ADELE RD, LAGOS 128.5000 50,055.00 752,065.76 [MAJOK FULL CREAM EVAPORATAFRI 0.0764
25|BANJOKO FELICIA SHOLA AA1227743 A0084366(8/10 BANJOKO STREET, BARIGA, LAGOS| 128.5000 5,000.00 757,065.76 [SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0076
26|NELSON OYESIKU AA0616198 A0009438|ADETUNJI OLURIN ROAD, ABEOKUTA 128.5000 5,100.00 762,165.76 [SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0078
27|OLAOYE JOHNSON AA1236392 A0954236|/ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CHURCH, ELIMGB 128.5000 7,000.00 769,165.76 |[TUITION FEE FOR OLADIPO O. OJAFRI 0.0107
28|OLAOYE JOHNSON AA1236391 A0954236|ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CHURCH, ELIMGBY 128.5000 5,000.00 774,165.76 |[TUITION FEE FOR AKINLOYE A. (AFRI 0.0076
29|MAXWELL MERCY GLOBAL LTD MF0491216 441173[11, OWENA STREET, IBRAHIM SANI ABAC| 128.5000 28,100.00 802,265.76 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES: 15" |ALLSTATES 0.0429
30|OHA MOTORS NIG. ENTERPRISES AA0670551 255438|34/36 OLD OJO ROAD, MAZA MAZA,0JO L| 128.5000 25,000.00 827,265.76 |LOAN REPAYMENT TO INT'L FINJALLSTATES 0.0382
31|EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL LTOMF0197657 24529613, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 128.5000 57,264.00 884,529.76 |STERILE DISPOSABLE CITIBANK 0.0874
32|FRANCIS VAN-LARE LIMITED MF0076390 95678|5, UNITY ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 128.5000 12,365.00 896,894.76 |COMPUTER EQUIPMENT CITIBANK 0.0189
33|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0208802 363844|12, CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, 128.5000 27,691.59 924,586.35 |[MILD SHAMPOO,REFRESHING _|CITIBANK 0.0423
34|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0208804 363844|12, CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, 128.5000 27,768.86 952,355.21 |REFRESHING BATH AND CITIBANK 0.0424
35|JOHN JOHNSON AA0828957 28584782|35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA 128.5000 12,947.20 965,302.41 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE|CITIBANK 0.0198
36/AMADI HIPPOLITE ONYEJIAKA AA 1214775 A0855654|21 MBAISE ROAD, OWERRI IMO STATE 128.5000 8,620.98 973,923.39 [PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FE[DBL 0.0132
37[SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1212136 RC253680(|44, AJANKAU STREET, OFF OPEBI STREE] 128.5000 44,625.00 1,018,548.39 |AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT DBL 0.0681
38|TANU (NIG) LTD MF0528026 RC20541|KM 1 OPOBO ROAD, ABA 128.5000 59,758.03 1,078,306.42 |IMPORTATION OF FLAVOUR COIDBL 0.0912
39|MAURICE FARMS LIMITED MF0515558 392923|2, NGOR OKPALA RD. BESIDE RELIEF M{ 128.5000 17,752.00 1,096,058.42 |PARENT STOCK CHICKS EQUITY 0.0271
40[MENTHOLATUM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0449474 6588|PLOT 50 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 128.5000 142,560.00 1,238,618.42 |RAW MATERIALS (MENTHOL CR|EQUITY 0.2176
41|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIESMF0271086 61894|PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROA  128.5000 171,770.00 1,410,388.42 |84000 KGS OF PARACETAMOL AFBN 0.2622
42|SAFADE VENTURES LTD. MF0334546 216804|12,0LOWOPOROKU STREET,MAFOLUKU | 128.5000 26,303.86 1,436,692.28 |VARIOUS VALVES-GATE,CHECK|FBN 0.0401
43|NEWS ENGINEERING M3204637 RC53556|Plot 511, Herbert Macaulay Way, Wuse Zon| 128.5000 426297.60 1,862,989.88 |PANEL SWITCHGEARS & ACCESFIB 0.6506
44|NEWS ENGINEERING MO0204635 RC53556|Plot 511, Herbert Macaulay Way, Wuse Zon| 128.5000 309960.00 2,172,949.88 [4 NUMBER POWER TRANSFORMFIB 0.4731
45|LOUIS CARTER IND. LTD MF 0184909 RC 131114|114, ENUOWA STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOY 128.5000 $24,150.00 2,197,099.88 [IMPORTATION OF WATER COOL|FSB 0.0369
46|ROLATAN (NIGERIA) LTD MF0363535 14345216 PALM AVENUE OLORUNSOGO MUSHI 128.5000 23,478.28 2,220,578.16 |13 CONTR. FLOAT CLEAR GLAS{FTB 0.0358
47|HEADSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED |MF 0515260 RC 454952(16/18 FRANCIS OREMEJI STREET IKEJA L| 128.5000 185,000.00 2,405,578.16 [COMPUTER ACCESSORIES - HPIGUARDIAN 0.2824
48|KOGERIAN COMPANY LIMITED MF 0515258 RC 460012|KM 19 AGEGE MOTORS RD, IKEJA LAGOY 128.5000 74,600.00 2,480,178.16 |[FUEL PUMPS - SINGLE & DOUBL/GUARDIAN 0.1139
49|DR. SANU AYOOLA OLAKUNLE AA1302276 A0266423|PLOT 7, AKIBU CLOSE AKIDDE OFF BUDL| 128.5000 22,370.00 2,502,548.16 [SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0341
50|ISA AYO SALAMI AA1205594 A0392510|COURT OF APPEAL ALLI AKILU ROAD KA[ 128.5000 2,800.00 2,505,348.16 |[ESTA CODE INTERCONT. 0.0043
51|ISA AYO SALAMI AA1378357 A0392510|COURT OF APPEAL ALLI AKILU ROAD KA[ 128.5000 3,100.50 2,508,448.66 [MEDICAL BILL INTERCONT. 0.0047
52|BISOL INVESTMENTS MF 0277333 RC 224518|2 PRINCESS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 11,390.00 2,519,838.66 | PHOTOGRAPHIC MATERIALS MAGNUM 0.0174
53|[INTERCELLULAR MF 0191101 RC. NO. 211753|57, MARINA - LAGOS 128.5000 200,000.00 2,719,838.66 [PURCHASE OF RADIO COMMUN|NAL 0.3052
54|AKINDEINDE DUROJAYE AA0849000 A0475793|9 OLUWALE ADEGUNLE CLOSE OKE AFA[ 128.5000 2,000.00 2,721,838.66 |[PTA RELIANCE 0.0031
55|AKINPELU OMOBOLA AA1177043 A1800678|10 ONIKE CLOSE YABA LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 2,723,838.66 |[PTA RELIANCE 0.0031
56|PAPERCRAFT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0158833 100,724 [1069A, BALOGUN STREET, OREGUN IND.| 128.5000 26,203.10 2,750,041.76 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIASTD. CHRTD. 0.0400
57|ONASANYA BROTHERS TRADING COMAMF0220065 97292|14, KAYODE STREET OFF IKORODU ROAI 128.5000 63,251.00 2,813,292.76 [1206 DOZENS & 1354 DOZENS O[|UTB 0.0965
58| TAIWO SHEKONI AA0942479 A1302415[FLAT 52, CRESCENT B, 1004 HOUSING ES  128.5000 $2,000 2,815,292.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCFCMB 0.0031
59|CRUSHED ROCK INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD.|AA1220161 17766|KLM 16, PHC-ABA EXPRESSWAY, PORT H 128.4000 341,078.82 3,156,371.58 [BUSINESS LOAN REPAYMENT |[INTERCONT. 0.5202
60|CIBI NIG LTD MF0287014 RC95283|PLOT F3 CIBI RD MANDO LIGHT IND ESTA  128.4000 184,680.00 3,341,051.58 [BLOCK CUTTER FOR GRANITE [LION 0.2816
61|ORDREC INVESTMENTS LTD MF0514159 RC153651|PLOT 1034B OLOGUN AGBAJE VICTORIA| 128.4000 5,000,000.00 8,341,051.58 |[REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCT]LION 7.6252
62|HENRY VESTER NIG LTD MF 0471260 RC 73043| 77 MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA NIGERIA 128.4000 87,221.00 8,428,272.58 | VESTER THINNER MAGNUM 0.1330
63|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS MF0243278 RC30678|18,TINUBU CLOSE,PALMGROOVE,LAGOS| 128.4000 12,526.00 8,440,798.58 |[BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES PRUDENT 0.0191
64|LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMTED MF0281377 RC414,280|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE| 128.3600 58,592.52 8,499,391.10 [82.5 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE H{DBL 0.0893
65|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0281376 RC210,675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE| 128.3600 58,592.52 8,557,983.62 [82.5 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE H{DBL 0.0893
66| TITAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0462644 179694|PLOT 30,DOHERTY ESTATE, OREGUN,LA({ 128.3600 850.00 8,558,833.62 |[ENAZIDE WEMA 0.0013




67|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0482846 RC 6392, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 128.3500 35,960.00 8,594,793.62 [CETYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERI{INMB 0.0548
68|ANDREW ESSION AA0661758 A1001202[NO 5 IGWE CLOSE PORT HARCOURT 128.3500 14,819.00 8,609,612.62 [SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0226
69|DUSU FELICIA AA0354290 A0540330|NO 11 MANGU RD JOS PL /STATE 128.3500 2,000.00 8,611,612.62 |PTA LION 0.0030
70|GIWA YEMITAYO AA0661811 A0477565[48 OLATUNBOSUN ST SHONIBARE ESTAT 128.3500 2,000.00 8,613,612.62 [PTA LION 0.0030
71|EBIMENE EBIFEMOWEI AA0103425 A0774934|FLAT 12 GOVERNMENT HOUSE, AMARATA  128.3500 10,129.86 8,623,742.48 | SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0154
72|EDUBANO EBIFEMOWEI AA0103426 A1846621|FLAT 12 GOVERNMENT HOUSE, AMARATA  128.3500 10,129.86 8,633,872.34 | SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0154
73|CHELLERAMS PLC MF 0462262 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.3500 108,238.00 8,742,110.34 [IMPORTATION OF CKD COMPONSTD. CHRTD. 0.1650
74|DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0475755 RC276124|1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN f 128.3100 16,108.00 8,758,218.34 |OXIDE BLACK 330BH, OXIDE RE|ASSURANCE 0.0245
75|OLUWABUNMI AGORO AA1194181 A1686943(5, SHALOM CLOSE, OFF ADA GEORGE RQ 128.3000 6,133.00 8,764,351.34 [SCHOOL FEES ACCESS 0.0093
76|WILL ROOT VENTURES LTD AA0173009 A1211297(102 EHI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.3000 2,500.00 8,766,851.34 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCHALLSTATES 0.0038
77|ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0436719 RC110250{149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS| 128.3000 105,586.38 8,872,437.72 |HEIMETIC COMPRESORS TECUNASSURANCE 0.1609
78|KING MANUFACTURING CO MF0337480 RC27077|PLOT 2 BLK E,OFF ACME RD,OGBA,LAG( 128.3000 26,862.00 8,899,299.72 | POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLY| CHARTERED 0.0409
79|0 IGHO OSAGIE AA1340841 A1894894(13 OLUFEMI RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00 8,901,299.72 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
80|ODUNSI I. O AA1348848 A0545184(13 OLUFEMI RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00 8,903,299.72 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
81|OGUNDIMU OYINKAN AA1348846 A021088(13 OLUFEMI RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00 8,905,299.72 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
82|SHALEWA ODUNSI AA1348845 A1156908(13 OLUFEMI RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00 8,907,299.72 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
83|BEST ALUMIMIUM MFG. CO. LIMITED _ |[MF0473721 RC96877|85 ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 128.3000 349,000.00 9,256,299.72 [ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.5318
84|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0539976 185508|PLOT 4A BLOCK A PA OLU OSHUNKEYE ( 128.3000 99,426.00 9,355,725.72 [INEWSPRINT PAPER EQUITY 0.1515
85|EPESOK PAPER MILL MF0269057 85545|PLOT Y,MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE,AL| 128.3000 56,120.00 9,411,845.72 [FACTORY MACHINE-STEAM BOI|FBN 0.0855
86|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD.  |[MF0334593 532423 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.3000 118,929.70 9,530,775.42 |[WHITE & COLOURED PRINTING {FBN 0.1812
87|W. BABATUNDE DABIRI AA 0535701 A2184762(67 MARINA ROAD LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00 9,532,775.42 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN( MAGNUM 0.0030
88|AYKERS LIMITED MF 0481504 146509|PLOT 14,BLK A, S/LERE IND RD,0GBA 128.3000 18,013.82 9,550,789.24 [ALAMYCIN LA 100ML MARINA 0.0275
89|GUINESS NIGERIA PLC MF 0197862 771|24,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 128.3000 1,063,372.36 10,614,161.60 |BIOFAM KAND YEAST NUTRIENTMARINA 1.6204
90|KRISTONIE DANIELS LIMITED MF 0245321 10404|123, OLOJO DRIVE, OJO TOWN LAGOS 128.3000 21,189.60 10,635,351.20 |CERAMIC TILES MARINA 0.0323
91|OKONA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470825 10133]15 BLK 26,0J0 ALABA INT MKT,LAGOS 128.3000 21,380.44 10,656,731.64 |[SWITCHES, SWITCH BOX MARINA 0.0326
92|CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0404150 36779|C71,AMOWO ODOFIN ESTATE,OSHODI,LA  128.3000 16,899.68 10,673,631.32 [PORCELANATTO CERAMIC TILE[MBC 0.0258
93|ADEWALE WASIU ALLI AA1211732 A0631056(24,1DOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISll 128.3000 12,668.80 10,686,300.12 |IPAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES METRO 0.0193
94|FATUNBI CLAA OMOWUNMI AA1177042 A1437403[142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLA| 128.3000 2,000.00 10,688,300.12 |PTA RELIANCE 0.0030
95|JOHNSON VENTURES LIMITED MF 0413565 RC 150203|3 KANTA ROAD OFF AHMADU BELLO WAY 128.3000 9,250.00 10,697,550.12 |3 PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR (TYRELIANCE 0.0141
96|JOHNSON VENTURES LIMITED MF 0413569 RC 1502033 KANTA ROAD OFF AHMADU BELLO WAY 128.3000 2,200.00 10,699,750.12 [FLOW RELAY (MODEL SP-RXC DRELIANCE 0.0034
97|JOHNSON VENTURES LIMITED MF 0413570 RC 150203|3 KANTA ROAD OFF AHMADU BELLO WAY 128.3000 10,350.00 10,710,100.12 |SPARE PART FOR AIR COMPREJRELIANCE 0.0158
98|Hamilton Tech. Ltd MF0453404 356,074[Plot 226, Blk C, Trans Amadi Ind. Layout, 128.3000 35,073.40 10,745,173.52 |[PAYMENT FOR GUAR GUM CP _ [STANBIC 0.0534
99|ETIKO OLUFUNKE FALILAT AA1227304 A0004171[31 BASHIRU AGUSTO STR SURULERE LA 128.3000 1,932.00 10,747,105.52 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQUTB 0.0029
100|AIR LIQUID NIGERIA PLC MF0232104 2078|104/106, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGO] 128.3000 47,595.64 10,794,701.16 [EQUIPMENT & RARE GASES UBA 0.0725
101|EMEKCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY  [MF0090145 686076|5, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, LAGO{ 128.3000 116,416.53 10,911,117.69 [MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS UBA 0.1774
102|PREMIER STANDARD INDUSTRIES LIMITTMF0091849 93954(117, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS 128.3000 21,745.00 10,932,862.69 |[TOOTHPASTE UBA 0.0331
103|KANU SAMANTHA ONYINYE AA0748638 A1563904(5B AHMED ONIBUDO STREET VI, LAGOS| 128.3000 19,800.00 10,952,662.69 [PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES |STB 0.0302
104|ESSVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0401924 199207|21, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE| 128.2800 15,977.00 10,968,639.69 [IMPORT OF AUTOMOBILE SPARITRIUMPH 0.0243
105|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD|MF 0063496 98374|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.2700 32,601.00 11,001,240.69 |[FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHMBC 0.0497
106|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433032 28701136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.2700 13,446.00 11,014,686.69 |DINNER PLATES MBC 0.0205
107|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433020 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.2700 3,141.00 11,017,827.69 |GLASS TUMBLERS MBC 0.0048
108|INSIS LIMITED MF0067640 291160|3, ARE AVENUE, BODIJA IBADAN 128.2600 10,000.00 11,027,827.69 |RAVAGE 276 GSL- AGRICULTUR|NBM 0.0152
109|BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA MF0531871 RC1837|OBA AKRA AVENUE,IKEJA IND ESTATE,Il 128.2500 231,464.00 11,259,291.69 | ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE CHARTERED 0.3526
110|COMPLETE PARTIES RENTALS AA0830479 RC976230|1 SALVATIONCLOSE,RIVER VALLEY ESTA 128.2500 2,500.00 11,261,791.69 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0038
111|DUNLOP NIGERIA MF0462846 RC2736|OBA AKRA AVENUE,IKEJA IND ESTATE,Il 128.2500 17,447.40 11,279,239.09 | DUNLOP BRAND TYRES CHARTERED 0.0266
112|EDESIRI R ONOGE AA0723497 R1071762|2 ONOKUTA STREET,EFFUNRUN,DELTA § 128.2500 4,000.00 11,283,239.09 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0061
113|EDIRI K ONOGE AA0723496 A1071633[2 ONOKUTA STREET,UGBORIKO,EFFUNF 128.2500 9,146.90 11,292,385.99 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0139
114|LIBRA SECURITY SERVICES AA1350322 RC305231|7 DELE BAKARE ST.,OLODI APAPA,LAGO| 128.2500 2,000.00 11,294,385.99 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
115|ODUFUWA MODERN DESIGN MF0520164 RC94473(6/8 AMUSA OLOYEDE STREET,OFF TOY| 128.2500 11,945.60 11,306,331.59 | UNLINED CLIPBOARDS- 1.7MM| CHARTERED 0.0182
116/INTERCOMM LTD MF0159312 54188|311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2500 46,735.00 11,353,066.59 INOTE COUNTING MACHINE CITIBANK 0.0712
117|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0188046 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LA{ 128.2500 60,000.00 11,413,066.59 |WIRE OF IRON OR NON-ALLOY |CITIBANK 0.0914
118|ADKEIF LTD AA0640599 RC238844|22 VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA NIGERI{ 128.2500 10,530.00 11,423,596.59 [TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0160
119|MARY HELEN DADZIE AA0932861 A1026907(61 JUBRIL MARTINS STREET, SURULERE| 128.2500 1,957.00 11,425,553.59 [TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0030
120]|0.A.| OKWESA- DOHERTY AA1353550 A1724955(6 BARRACKS ROAD, APAPA 128.2500 11,687.23 11,437,240.82 [TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0178
121|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0314382 RC639(2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.2500 51,146.70 11,488,387.52 |[SETTLEMENT OF BILLS FOR IMADBL 0.0779
122|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIM[MF0494560 RC 11306(8 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PO| 128.2500 7,735.82 11,496,123.34 |1 SET OF 11 FILTER LEAVES 42\EIB 0.0118
123|BENOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0543724 158593|99, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAG( 128.2500 79,833.81 11,575,957.15 |TRANE CONDENSING UNIT, SOF|EQUITY 0.1216
124|CASHBOND MERCHANT TRUST LIMITEQMF0543719 204470|8TH FLOOR GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 47/5[ 128.2500 14,400.00 11,590,357.15 |SOYA LECITHIN FOOD GRADE |[EQUITY 0.0219
125|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SER MF0437286 38047|6 OJO STREET LAGOS 128.2500 22,000.00 11,612,357.15 |[ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - LAETB 0.0335
126|LUCKYONE NIG. LTD. MF 0075674 RC 4503218, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 128.2500 $17,030.00 11,629,387.15 |IMPORTATION OF 16040 PIECES|FSB 0.0259
127|ADLER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF - 0497160 RC 35557(32, ODUYEMI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.2500 67,870.00 11,697,257.15 |[FOLIC ACID (PHARMACEUTICAL|HABIB 0.1034
128|VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0497161 RC 16471(35, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, IKEJA| 128.2500 3,830.00 11,701,087.15 |ANALGIN (PHARMACEUTICAL) [HABIB 0.0058
129|VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0464076 RC 16471(35, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, IKEJA| 128.2500 1,094.00 11,702,181.15 |BLUE TRANSPARENT PVC FILM [HABIB 0.0017
130|DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG INDS. LTD MF0183770 RC 96422(21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY 128.2500 200.00 11,702,381.15 |COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE|INMB 0.0003
131|DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG INDS. LTD MF0183772 RC 96422(21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY 128.2500 38.48 11,702,419.63 |DI-OCTYL PHTHALATE OCTANO|INMB 0.0001
132|MISS A.l. KAREEM AA 0533926 A1675274[3 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS MUSHIN LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 11,704,419.63 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN( MAGNUM 0.0030
133|MR. I.0.KAREEM AA 0533925 A1675271(3 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS MUSHIN LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 11,706,419.63 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN({ MAGNUM 0.0030
134|MRS F.A. KAREEM AA 0533923 A1675275(3 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS MUSHIN LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 11,708,419.63 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN({ MAGNUM 0.0030
135|MISS M.O. KAREEM AA 0533924 A1675273(3 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS MUSHIN LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 11,710,419.63 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN{ MAGNUM 0.0030
136|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0433419 126399|PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGH 128.2500 54,309.15 11,764,728.78 |PRIME POLYETHYLENE VINYL RIMBC 0.0827
137|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0176093 126399|PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGH 128.2500 38,910.06 11,803,638.84 |CASE GREEN TEA MBC 0.0593
138[JUWON INVESTMENTS INTERNATIONAL|MF0338585 RC341283|8,STRACHAN STREET, OFF IGBOSERE R(  128.2500 8,700.00 11,812,338.84 |POSTAL LABEL RECEIPTS METRO 0.0133
139|ABJ-CONSERVE LTD MF0252596 427713|61 ADELABU STREET SURULERE, LAGOY 128.2500 30,299.61 11,842,638.45 IMOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CHPLATINUM 0.0462
140|AYOTOMIDE AYENI AA0872465 A2185328|TANTILIZER BUILDING,ADEMOLA ADETOl 128.2500 2,000.00 11,844,638.45 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
141|BAYTIDE NIGERIA LIMITED AA0872466 RC222329| TANTILIZER BUILDING,ADEMOLA ADETOl 128.2500 2,500.00 11,847,138.45 | BTA PRUDENT 0.0038
142|CHELLERAMS PLC MF 0263938 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.2500 69,300.00 11,916,438.45 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIASTD. CHRTD. 0.1056
143|UNIVERSAL TRUST BANK PLC AA1227303 64591]4/6 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR VICTORIA ISLA| 128.2500 9,660.00 11,926,098.45 |ANTIGEN ANTIVIRUS SOFTWARHUTB 0.0147
144|F.A. ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITE[MF 0403716 66677|21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBH  128.2500 24,812.50 11,950,910.95 |PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS, |FBNMB 0.0378




145|ASANMO MODUPE OMOLOLA AA0939252 AO0163171|17A, TINUBU STREET, PRIMROSE TOWER| 128.2500 $2,000.00 11,952,910.95 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANGFCMB 0.0030
146|1.U IGHO-OSAGIE AA1348841 A189455|10 COLE STREET,MEIRAN,0JOKORO,LAGF 128.2400 2,000.00 11,954,910.95 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
147|OKAM ENGINEERING AA1348836 RC46563|46 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT ,SURY 128.2400 2,500.00 11,957,410.95 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0038
148|P.A IGHO-OSAGIE AA1348842 A0700892(10 COLE STREET,MEIRAN,0JOKORO,LAG 128.2400 2,000.00 11,959,410.95 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
149|INTERNATIONAL BEER & BEVERAGES |MF0514657 24211|PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAI 128.2200 16,967.43 11,976,378.38 |[ALTERNATOR FOR DIESEL GENIAFRI 0.0258
150{SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0277797 22949|PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAI 128.2200 221,704.00 12,198,082.38 [BREWERY MACHINERY SPARE HAFRI 0.3376
151|PROSPER COMMODITIES NIG LTD AA0919935 RC237477|4, LANRE DASILVER CLOSE, DOLPHIN E; 128.2200 18,447.00 12,216,529.38 [TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0281
152|IRON & STEEL MANUF. NIGERIA LTD MF0428548 452953[NO. 71 ASA DAM ROAD ILORIN KWARA S1 128.2200 176,199.39 12,392,728.77 [METRIC TONS OF REINFORCINGINTERCITY 0.2683
153|SAM DAVID MF6251963 25884|11 DURO OYEDOYIN STREET, IJESHATEI 128.2200 44,096.60 12,436,825.37 (16,640 DOZENS OF FLASHLIGHT|PLATINUM 0.0672
154|COMETSTAR ELECTRICAL LTD MF0490657 203510|D-623, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO ALABA| 128.2100 10,200.00 12,447,025.37 [ELECTRICAL SWITCHES & SOCKALLSTATES 0.0155
155|SIMBA TECHNOLOGY NIG LTD AA0813949 RC305797|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LA 128.2100 36,000.00 12,483,025.37 [PAYMENT FOR ADDITIONAL BANASSURANCE 0.0548
156|STEDY MARITIME SERVICES AA1381623 RC435514|1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.2100 8,713.07 12,491,738.44 [SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 0.0133
157|KGM INDUSTRIES MF0471414 RC118795|PLOT 6 BLK A CHEESEBROUGH WAY,IS( 128.2100 42,141.20 12,533,879.64 | ARTIFICIAL RESIN CHARTERED 0.0642
158|LEIGH TOSIN AA1329855 A0405827(10 LEIGH CRESCENT,LEKKI PENNISULA,| 128.2100 5,833.77 12,539,713.41 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0089
159|/AWGBU EBENESE IND LTD MF0535539 RC39024|3 BISHOP ANYOGU STREET UWANI ENUGF 128.2100 181,783.00 12,721,496.41 |GENERATING SETS & WASHING|CITIZENS 0.2768
160|KENEVIC INVST NIG LTD MF0203189 RC338754|40 OLD OTUKPO ROAD, OBOLIO-AFOR EN 128.2100 62,914.50 12,784,410.91 [LOOSE LEAF AND DUST BLACK [CITIZENS 0.0958
161|NIDB TRUSTEES LTD MF0535588 RC91903|63/71 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.2100 166,800.00 12,951,210.91 [NEW 360E GILAT VSAT SYSTEM{CITIZENS 0.2540
162|OOMS-RA LIMITED MF03140115 RC15915(4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 128.2100 39,941.70 12,991,152.61 [BLANK AUDIO / VIDEO DBL 0.0608
163|AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0539763 196938|2ND FLOOR, 101/103 ENU OWA STREET I[] 128.2100 72,296.00 13,063,448.61 |PASTE KIT (CAR BODY FILLER) [EQUITY 0.1101
164|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0471402 RC 168326|3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA, OSHODI| 128.2100 29,914.23 13,093,362.84 [CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS (RAW MINMB 0.0456
165|LUBRISOL NIG. LTD MF0428751 342344|NO. 44A ISA KAITA ROAD KADUNA 128.2100 57,577.33 13,150,940.17 [LABORATORY SPARES FOR CFHINTERCITY 0.0877
166|MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0428155 398727|NO. 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS ILUPEJU, LAGO]{ 128.2100 25,000.00 13,175,940.17 [MOULDING MACHINES FROM FRINTERCITY 0.0381
167|MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0428154 398727|NO. 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS ILUPEJU, LAGO{ 128.2100 15,300.00 13,191,240.17 [PLASTIC INJECTION MACHINES [INTERCITY 0.0233
168|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0471404 RC 168326|3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD CAPPA OSHODI L] 128.2100 43,507.38 13,234,747.55 | SODIUM SULPHATE/CAUSTIC S| MAGNUM 0.0663
169|IYKSTYLES INTERNATIONAL LTD MF03043716 400450[BLOCK 28, NO.5, ALABA INT'L MARKET, g 128.2000 17,611.25 13,252,358.80 [GANGSWITCH, SOCKET SWITCHACCESS 0.0268
170|NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS MF0215198 11559|41, YAKUBU GOWON WAY, JOS 128.2000 3,225.44 13,255,584.24 [ELECTRIC MOTORS AFRI 0.0049
171|NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS MF0215199 11559|41, YAKUBU GOWON WAY, JOS 128.2000 19,972.73 13,275,556.97 [FRAGRANCE OIL AFRI 0.0304
172|CHUDYKE (NIG) VENTURES MF0169243 BN:974530|36 MARKET STREET. EBUTE METTA. LAG| 128.2000 29,200.00 13,304,756.97 [NEW MOTOR CYCLE COMPONENALLSTATES 0.0445
173|SENLAN CENTRAL LTD MF0169815 469365[380 OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 128.2000 8,400.00 13,313,156.97 ALLSTATES 0.0128
174|GLOBAL MEDIA (SUB-SAHARA) AFRICA |MF047801 RC483494|5 IGBOEZE STREET, INDEPENDENCE LA 128.2000 216,000.00 13,529,156.97 [NEW EQUIPMENT FOR INTELLIGJASSURANCE 0.3289
175/GZ MOTORS LTD MF0475788 RC419202|10A BLK B, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL EST4 128.2000 38,710.00 13,567,866.97 |[SPARE PARTS FOR KAMAZ TRU|ASSURANCE 0.0589
176|MRS J.K ABUAH AA1381603 A1156793(10 BASHORUN STREET, ALPHA BEACH, | 128.2000 3,133.00 13,570,999.97 [SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 0.0048
177|NEW RESORT ENTERPRISES MF0481130 LAZ983984(114 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS| 128.2000 328,921.70 13,899,921.67 [12V DRY CHARGED AUTOMATIV|ASSURANCE 0.5008
178|SWISS COLOURS NIGERIA LTD MF0475950 RC216559|387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAG( 128.2000 46,872.00 13,946,793.67 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS, JASSURANCE 0.0714
179|THE BOOKHOUSE AA1381601 RC427416|27 ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, OFF COKH 128.2000 12,127.36 13,958,921.03 [JOURNALS/MAGAZINES ASSURANCE 0.0185
180/ THEOBECH SYSTEMS LTD AA1381991 RC250677|PLOT 1398 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VIJ 128.2000 10,000.00 13,968,921.03 [PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVIASSURANCE 0.0152
181|UNION PETROLEUM SERVICES LTD MF0501180 RC292808|13A MARINHO DRIVE, V/I, LAGOS 128.2000 625,000.00 14,593,921.03 |GAS OIL BUTANE ASSURANCE 0.9517
182|UTOBRAS (NIG) LTD MF0493210 RC163250|634 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTOR| 128.2000 17,300.00 14,611,221.03 [TURBO CHARGER (NEW) BB101{ASSURANCE 0.0263
183|ATONICA ELECTRONICS MF0063761 RC77113|20 OROYINYIN STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,| 128.2000 96,459.00 14,707,680.03 | ELECTRIC MOTORS CHARTERED 0.1469
184|MOJEKWU CHIZOBA AA0830275 C360780(1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 128.2000 2,000.00 14,709,680.03 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
185|RONKE SOMOYE AA0678347 A0218081|1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA  128.2000 2,000.00 14,711,680.03 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
186|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197331 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS | 128.2000 66,212.80 14,777,892.83 |DIESEL ENGINE CITIBANK 0.1008
187|ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES AA1281864 AIRLINE|3, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISL| 128.2000 4,238,756.73 19,016,649.56 INAIRA SURPLUS SALES CITIBANK 6.4542
188|SOBICHUKS NIG LTD MF0448342 RC280586|SHOP27, ASPMDA SHOPPING PLAZA TRA| 128.2000 20,336.80 19,036,986.36 [SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIA|CITIZENS 0.0310
189|MOORE ENTERPRISES MF 0384487 RC64748(124, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUT 128.2000 150,393.60 19,187,379.96 20,160 GALLONS OF SPRINT S69DBL 0.2290
190|MOORE ENTERPRISES MF 0384488 RC64748|124, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUT 128.2000 37,048.80 19,224,428.76 [10368 CHAMPION CELLULOSE L|DBL 0.0564
191|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITHMF 0167338 RC395010|5TH & 7TH FLOORS, CHURCHGATE TOWH 128.2000 3,712.29 19,228,141.05 [NOKIA DATA CABLES DBL 0.0057
192|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0551673 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPREY 128.2000 9,661.44 19,237,802.49 |C* SORBIDEX NC 16205 (PHARM/DBL 0.0147
193|TOPCEE FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0070101 RC379305 [PLOT 64, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL S{ 128.2000 19,234.00 19,257,036.49 [POWDERED MILK DBL 0.0293
194(IYABODE MOSAKU AA1391402 A0993830|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.2000 338.00 19,257,374.49 [EXAMINATION FEE ECO 0.0005
195|PARTNERS & PROGRESS IND. CO. LTD |MF0523636 RC7376|6A RESIDENCY DRIVE, GRA, ONITSHA 128.2000 65,000.00 19,322,374.49 |[CARBON PAPER ECO 0.0990
196/VANEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431864 RC 189658|20 FRANCIS STREET ONITSHA ANAMBRA| 128.2000 30,925.00 19,353,299.49 13 MT OF VARIOUS PIGMENTS |EIB 0.0471
197|XHS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0494413 RC284533|12/14 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI ESTATE 128.2000 33,463.11 19,386,762.60 [CONSUMABLES FOR OFFICE EQEIB 0.0510
198|XHS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0494412 RC284533|12/14 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI ESTATE 128.2000 76,177.74 19,462,940.34 [SPARES AND CONSUMABLES F(EIB 0.1160
199|BENDEL BREWERY LIMITED MF0543621 8827[96/98 BENIN - AGBOR ROAD BENIN CITY, | 128.2000 56,812.00 19,519,752.34 [INSTRUMENTATION OF BREW HIEQUITY 0.0865
200|CRITALL-HOPE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543830 1626(330/332 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD CHALLENQ 128.2000 60,000.00 19,579,752.34 [HARDWARD FOR ALUMINIUM WIEQUITY 0.0914
201|BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0220995 71075(15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO 128.2000 4,355.00 19,584,107.34 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINE PARTS |[FBN 0.0066
202|R.A.ABASS & BROS NIG.LTD. MF0272925 37604434 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 128.2000 3,577.75 19,587,685.09 |CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS,EL{IFBN 0.0054
203|FAY HYGENIC PRODUCTS MF0177620 L/449/0OPL.032|Plot B17, Calabar Free Trade Zone, Cross 128.2000 97500.00 19,685,185.09 [DISPOSABLE CANNULA PRODU(FIB 0.1485
204|OLAWOYIN ADEREMI JUNIOR AA1304344 C675200(37, Marina, Lagos Island, Lagos 128.2000 12000.00 19,697,185.09 [PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES |FIB 0.0183
205|Folami Alex -Oni AA1326134 A108997|32A Ivy Close MKO Abiola Gardens Alausal 128.2000 $15,309.00 19,712,494.09 [School Fees Fidelity 0.0233
206|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK AA 1271483 RC 128600|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 128.2000 $30,600.00 19,743,094.09 FSB 0.0466
207|OKEWOLE ADEJOKE OMOLARA AA 1271015 A 0270729(5, ROSAMOND STREET, SURULERE - LAG 128.2000 $2,000.00 19,745,094.09 [PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWFSB 0.0030
208|OLUSEGUN OLUWAKEMI BOLAJI AA 1271016 A 2147653|5, ROSAMOND STREET, SURULERE - LAF 128.2000 $2,000.00 19,747,094.09 [PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWFSB 0.0030
209|OYEDIRAN CECIL OYENIYI OLUROTIMI |AA 0474207 A 1295264(16A, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, 128.2000 $2,000.00 19,749,094.09 [PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWFSB 0.0030
210|OYEDIRAN MURIEL AYODEJI AA 0474206 A 1295265|16A, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, 128.2000 $200.00 19,749,294.09 [PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWFSB 0.0003
211|ADE FOLORUNSHO TECH. ENT AA 0561875 A1525079|PLOT 9, GBOYEGA IJADOLA DRIVE, OFF 4 128.2000 2,500.00 19,751,794.09 | B.T.A. GATEWAY 0.0038
212|ASSOCIATED DISCOUNT HOUSE LTD. |AA 0535368 RC 207138|28A CATHOLIC MISSION STREET,ST. NICH 128.2000 38,113.85 19,789,907.94 | RECURRING LICENCE FEES GATEWAY 0.0580
213|ATOMPLAST LTD. MF 0459712 RC 294731|35/37, GBOLADE ADEBANJO STR. ILUPEJ| 128.2000 136,000.00 19,925,907.94 | 180MTS OF POLYETHELENE GATEWAY 0.2071
214|FOLAMI MATHYLDA OJUOLAPE AA 0945517 A0327843|26 EREKO LANE.LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 19,927,907.94 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
215|HANA CONSOLIDATED MF 0344486 RC 459026|PLOT 23, ACME HOUSE, ACME ROAD. OG| 128.2000 48,300.00 19,976,207.94 | PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL MACHINE GATEWAY 0.0735
216|LOVELEEN TOYS MF 0459746 RC 34444|35, GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, ILUPE| 128.2000 20,400.00 19,996,607.94 | MOULDING MACHINES GATEWAY 0.0311
217|OLAONIYE AJIBOLA TOYIN AA 0945512 A0759144|28 GANIYU OLORUNRINU STREET. OGUD| 128.2000 2,000.00 19,998,607.94 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
218|DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF0463332 220179|PLOT A, BLK IV. IND. CRES. ILUPEJU, LAQ 128.2000 143,504.76 20,142,112.70 |250 TONS BROWN PRINTING PA|GLOBAL 0.2185
219|UCHELINCO NIG LIMITED MF 0210734 RC 120164|ZONE 11 NO. 28 MAIN MARKET NKWO NN| 128.2000 170,000.00 20,312,112.70 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE MAGUARDIAN 0.2589
220|PRESTIGE ASSURANCE PLC AA1350990 RC 6753[19, LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA| 128.2000 86,244.15 20,398,356.85 |REPATRIATION/REMITTANCE OHINMB 0.1313
221|ENGR. HYACINTH U.F.ENUHA AA1301239 A1192748[NO 2 HAROLD SODIPO CRESCENT IKEJA| 128.2000 19,597.00 20,417,953.85 |[SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0298
222|ISA AYO SALAMI AA1205593 A0392510|COURT OF APPEAL ALLI AKILU ROAD KA[ 128.2000 2,000.00 20,419,953.85 |PTA INTERCONT. 0.0030




223|METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1211737 RC125998|24,IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISl| 128.2000 1,275.00 20,421,228.85 |[THYRON VALUE CARD TERMINAIMETRO 0.0019
224|FERTILIZER PROCESSING CO. LTD. M 0324083 RC. NO. 154909|66/67, MURTALA MOH'D WAY, KANO - STA 128.2000 181,000.00 20,602,228.85 |10,000MT PRILLED UREA 10% TQNAL 0.2756
225|ADETOLA ADEBANJO AA 1204499 A 0205720(128, AWOLOWO ROAD, SW IKOYI- LAGOS| 128.2000 2,000.00 20,604,228.85 |PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRA\NAL 0.0030
226|BEN AKABUEZE AA 1202069 A 0987422(6, ILADO CLOSE, IKOYI - LAGOS STATE 128.2000 2,000.00 20,606,228.85 |PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRA\NAL 0.0030
227|VDT COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA1201624 RC251120|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOY| 128.2000 62,280.00 20,668,508.85 [DUPLEX BANDWITH ACTIVATIONNATIONAL 0.0948
228|EME-BUS NIG. LTD MF0467002 RC95703(KM 17 BADAGRY EXP. WAY AGRIC BUS S| 128.2000 58,900.00 20,727,408.85 |OIL FILLED TRANSFORMERS OCEANIC 0.0897
229|SOPITAN SEGUN AA0583568 A1498550|BLK 18, FLAT 4 LSDPC MED ESTATE, OG| 128.2000 1,000.00 20,728,408.85 [UPKEEP/MAINTEANCE ALLOWA|OCEANIC 0.0015
230/Emma. I. Onyekaba AA1336052 A0784049|16 Gaborone Zone 2 Wuse Abuja 128.2000 6,200.00 20,734,608.85 [School Fee. Omega 0.0094
231|Omegabank Plc. AA1175362 RC43084|PC 1 Engineering Close V/Island 128.2000 5,000.00 20,739,608.85 | Honourarium Medical Charges iffOmega 0.0076
232|Oshunlola Olawunmi (Miss) AA0417608 A1289119(90 Chelmer Crescent Essex |G 110QA U.K | 128.2000 10,526.68 20,750,135.53 |Tuition Fee Omega 0.0160
233|P& O Nedlloyd Nig Ltd. AA1175356 RC361158|5 Creek Road Apapa Lagos. 128.2000 2,416.67 20,752,552.20 [Remmittance of salary Omega 0.0037
234|JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0012482 104648|4,ISU -OBA CLOSE, TRANS EKULU - ENUG| 128.2000 33,150.00 20,785,702.20 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FQPLATINUM 0.0505
235|CHRIS ONUBOGU AA0715830 A0564083|3 FOLAWEWO AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS | 128.2000 18,032.00 20,803,734.20 |TUTION FEES PLATINUM 0.0275
236|ANLY ELECTRONICS MF0243490 RC391679|D406/407, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKH 128.2000 18,162.00 20,821,896.20 |ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES PRUDENT 0.0277
237|COSOFT SYSTEM NIERIA LIMITED AA0872467 RC166031|BENUE PLAZA WAFF ROAD,HADUNA KA 128.2000 2,500.00 20,824,396.20 | BTA PRUDENT 0.0038
238|DAHIRU IBRAHIM GUMEL AA1316538 A0207864|TL3 BADIKO N/EXTENSION-NNAMDI AZIK\ 128.2000 2,000.00 20,826,396.20 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
239|DARAMOLA OLUBUKOLA AA1204471 A0378907|20,MARINA LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 20,828,396.20 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
240|DARAMOLA SOLOMON AA1204470 A0634992(20,MARINA LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 20,830,396.20 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
241|ENGINEERING & ALLIED TECHNIQUES NMF0061658 RC62877|PLOT 44, IGANMU INDUSTRIALESTATE, O| 128.2000 295,000.00 21,125,396.20 | FOOD INGRIDENDENTS(HYDRO| PRUDENT 0.4492
242|ESTHER MSHELIA AA1275862 A0125654[20,KANTA ROAD,KADUNA,KADUNA 128.2000 7,388.45 21,132,784.65 |SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0113
243|KAYANDOT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0496529 RC345380(10/12 BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.2000 13,120.00 21,145,904.65 | YEAST AND BAKING POWDER | PRUDENT 0.0200
244|KOTEC INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED |MF0496419 RC396161|ZONE 12 NO 1 NNEWI MARKET,NNEWI,AN| 128.2000 300,000.00 21,445,904.65 | USED MOTOR CYCLE PRUDENT 0.4568
245|LARABA HAUWA IBRAHIM AA1316539 A0443399(TL3 BADIKO N/EXTENSION-NNAMDI AZIKY 128.2000 2,000.00 21,447,904.65 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
246|MOHAMMED SANI IBRAHIM GUMEL AA1316540 A0443401|TL3 BADIKO N/EXTENSION-NNAMDI AZIK\ 128.2000 2,000.00 21,449,904.65 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
247|MRS T. USMAN AA0759513 A0519021|BENUE PLAZA WAFF ROAD,HADUNA KAL 128.2000 2,000.00 21,451,904.65 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
248|MUHAMMAD BELLO IBRAHIM AA1316537 A0590089|TL3 BADIKO N/EXTENSION-NNAMDI AZIK\ 128.2000 2,000.00 21,453,904.65 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
249|PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES RESOURCE|MF0063761 RC241627|16,0LOFIN ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 128.2000 50,040.00 21,503,944.65 | FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 0.0762
250|{SHEPARD VENTURES MF0496872 RC129129|71,JEBBA STREET,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS| 128.2000 113,400.00 21,617,344.65 |STREPTOMYCIN INJECTION 5 GHPRUDENT 0.1727
251|UMAR MOHAMMED NABEEF AA1316541 A0589345[TL3 BADIKO N/EXTENSION-NNAMDI AZIKY  128.2000 2,000.00 21,619,344.65 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
252|RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA1177039 RC 392783|142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLA| 128.2000 189.57 21,619,534.22 |SWIFT CHARGES RELIANCE 0.0003
253|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0501956 384,467(35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. | 128.2000 55,305.60 21,674,839.82 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIASTD. CHRTD. 0.0842
254|ADEBISI LAMIKANRA AA1199930 A1533321[22A, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STA| 128.2000 2,000.00 21,676,839.82 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRIUMPH 0.0030
255[IMIOVONE JULIUS ESUE AA1199811 A0545591|54, RAYMOND NJOKU STREET, IKOYI LAGQ 128.2000 21,420.00 21,698,259.82 |SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 0.0326
256|OLUFEMI ABEGUNDE AA1199928 A1857749(22A, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STA| 128.2000 2,000.00 21,700,259.82 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRIUMPH 0.0030
257|YINKA ABEGUNDE AA1199929 A1425592|12, CHARLES IFEANYI STREET, LEKKI, PH 128.2000 2,000.00 21,702,259.82 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRIUMPH 0.0030
258|ASSOCIATED METAL & ALLIED WORKS |MF299519 14890|PLOT 1 & 2 BLK X1 IND.EST WASIMI 128.2000 28,440.00 21,730,699.82 |26.05MT GROUND COAT OTSOH|UBN 0.0433
259|CHELLARAMS PLC MF498350 6392 GORIOLA STR.V/I LAGOS 128.2000 21,130.20 21,751,830.02 [METHYLENE CHLORIDE 50A FOAUBN 0.0322
260|{MTN NIG.COMM.LTD MF435143 395010|CHURCH GATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK 128.2000 5,290,813.44 27,042,643.46 UBN 8.0561
261|FRACHRISTO NIG LTD MF0244832 118474|99, CLIFFORD ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 128.2000 104,000.00 27,146,643.46 {1300 BAGS OF FISH HEADS APAUTB 0.1584
262|KUNLERE SAMUEL IFEGBENRO AA 0827732 C464440|25,0GUNLEYE ST.OKOKMAIKO,LAGOS. 128.2000 3,359.44 27,150,002.90 |SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0051
263|PROF BRIDGET SOKAN AA 1345578 A 1761206|UNIVERSAL BASIC EDUCATION, WUSE,A| 128.2000 9,062.00 27,159,064.90 |[BOOKS AND MAINTENANCE ALLWEMA 0.0138
264|PROF BRIDGET SOKAN AA 1393050 A 1761206{UNIVERSAL BASIC EDUCATION, WUSE,A| 128.2000 8,001.00 27,167,065.90 |SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0122
265|NEW GENERATION INV LTD MF0153218 RC218959|4A BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATO| 128.2000 85,500.00 27,252,565.90 |[SYNTHETIC FILAMENT TOW FORACB 0.1302
266|THEMES & SCHEMES LIMITED MF0200677 43742|32, ABIODUN STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOY 128.2000 30,800.00 27,283,365.90 |ART PAPER UBA 0.0469
267|THEMES & SCHEMES LIMITED MF0200676 43742|32, ABIODUN STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOY 128.2000 6,488.27 27,289,854.17 |700MM WHITE STYRENE UBA 0.0099
268|NIGERIAN CARTON & PKGING MFG CO I|MF 0526251 12108|23 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJ 128.2000 147,960.00 27,437,814.17 | MULTIPLY PAPER BOARD (INDYFBNMB 0.2253
269|NIGERIAN CARTON & PKGING MFG CO l|MF 0526252 12108|23 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPE] 128.2000 102,520.00 27,540,334.17 |[FLUTING PAPER IN ROLLS (RAWFBNMB 0.1561
270|TRIUMPH (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0059553 6469(26, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI, KANO 128.2000 184,622.51 27,724,956.68 |SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING IN REfFBNMB 0.2811
271|TRIUMPH (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0059554 6469(26, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI, KANO 128.2000 62,414.33 27,787,371.01 |[TEST LINER (RAW MATERIAL FQFBNMB 0.0950
272|TRIUMPH (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0059556 6469(26, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI, KANO 128.2000 185,703.94. 27,973,074.95 |WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD SHEE|FBNMB 0.2828
273|ADEKUSIBE OLUBUSOLA AA0939251 AO790878|17A, TINUBU STREET, PRIMROSE TOWER| 128.2000 $2,000.00 27,975,074.95 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCFCMB 0.0030
274|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208308 10969|49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I 128.1900 64,615.08 28,039,690.03 [200 M/TONS OF WHITE CITIBANK 0.0984
275|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0447961 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU 128.1800 40,549.72 28,080,239.75 |[CERELAC MAIZE BASE CITIBANK 0.0617
276|MINL LIMITED MF0425483 RC 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.1800 5,548.60 28,085,788.35 |PLIFER PROOF CAPS FOR INDUJINMB 0.0084
277|VENTILTD MF0544522 314609|BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24, ADEOLA | 128.1700 25,380.00 28,111,168.35 |36 MT. OF P 1000 HANWA VINYL |ALLSTATES 0.0386
278|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED [MF0209778 3159(12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 128.1700 7,016.77 28,118,185.12 [RAW MATERIAL FOR HARPIC CITIBANK 0.0107
279|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED [MF0209784 3159(12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 128.1700 3,429.20 28,121,614.32 |GENAPOL 26 L80 ESSENTIAL CITIBANK 0.0052
280|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED [MF0209791 3159(12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 128.1700 11,747.15 28,133,361.47 |[CAPPING MACHINERY CITIBANK 0.0179
281|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0189722 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA 128.1700 87,525.50 28,220,886.97 [MANILA BOARD COLOURED CITIBANK 0.1332
282|A&P FOODS MF0281399 RC87352(2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.1700 5,761.07 28,226,648.04 [20MICRON BOPP/20 MICRON BO|DBL 0.0088
283|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0281940 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA| 128.1700 41,976.00 28,268,624.04 |WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHE|DBL 0.0639
284|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0281921 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA| 128.1700 117,000.00 28,385,624.04 |PVC RESINS DBL 0.1781
285/SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0171069 9354(47-57 MARTIN STREET LAGOS 128.1700 64,605.00 28,450,229.04 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARM IN[[ETB 0.0983
286|Value Concerns Limited MF0334894 RC431153|Apapa/Oshodi Express Way, ljesha-Tedo, Il 128.1700 113,705.00 28,563,934.04 |Plaster of Paris NAMBL 0.1731
287|BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF 0442546 467166(/9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MAH 128.1700 14,480.00 28,578,414.04 |PVC SHOES ZENITH 0.0220
288|BETRAM NIG. LIMITED . MF0454783 211498|6A, MAINLAND WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE IK¢ 128.1700 49,246.17 28,627,660.21 |WOOD FREE BOND PAPER ZENITH 0.0750
289|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0155648 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA I 128.1700 31,913.73 28,659,573.94 |REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZHZENITH 0.0486
290/BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0509021 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA I§ 128.1700 212,088.40 28,871,662.34 | AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY -P|ZENITH 0.3229
291|CEE BEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0258867 261132|86A HERBERT MACAULAY WAY EBUTE-N 128.1700 56,940.00 28,928,602.34 |[SUPER FIX BODY FILLER-AUTO |ZENITH 0.0867
292|CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF 0295506 287579|39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.1700 34,850.00 28,963,452.34 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERAIL.FORZENITH 0.0531
293|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271083 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 128.1700 35,242.00 28,998,694.34 [CLOXACILLIN SODIUM (PHARMAZENITH 0.0536
294|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271084 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 128.1700 35,500.00 29,034,194.34 |BLISTERFOIL PRINTED PARA(PHZENITH 0.0540
295|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0271280 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 128.1700 42,710.60 29,076,904.94 [NECK ROUND BOTTLES(PHARM|ZENITH 0.0650
296|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271085 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 128.1700 73,800.00 29,150,704.94 |[SULFAMETHOXAZOLE(PHARMA|ZENITH 0.1123
297|INDUSTRIAL METALLIZING&PACKAGINQMF0556561 74739|8 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI,LAGOS 128.1700 51,840.00 29,202,544.94 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL:PVC B|ZENITH 0.0789
298|KING MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMI|MF0076578 27077|23, NOSIRU-ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJ| 128.1700 33,597.27 29,236,142.21 |SPARES FOR TEXTILE MACHINHZENITH 0.0511
299|LEKHRAJ & CO. LIMITED MF0174891 441016(3, OKOYA STREET, 3RD FLOOR. IDUMQ 128.1700 16,827.40 29,252,969.61 [VACUUM FLASK DY250-1.0 ZENITH 0.0256
300(MINL LIMITED . MF 0175910 278741]|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUST| 128.1700 4,350.00 29,257,319.61 ZENITH 0.0066




301|MULTIPAK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0076965 25894|23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE , ILUPEJU,LAGO{ 128.1700 25,770.00 29,283,089.61 |INDUSTRIAL SPARES- BOTTLE |ZENITH 0.0392
302|MULTIPAK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0076967 25894|23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE , ILUPEJU,LAGO{ 128.1700 25,821.00 29,308,910.61 |AKEI THERMOCOUPLE ,TEMPERZENITH 0.0393
303|[NAMSY INDUSTRIES (W.A) LTD MF0510099 422223|28 OKOYA ST FIRST FLOOR IDUMOTA,LA{ 128.1700 5,855.00 29,314,765.61 |COTTON SWABS ZENITH 0.0089
304|OK FOODS LIMITED MF 0158852 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION{ 128.1700 42,000.00 29,356,765.61 |100 TONS OF VEGETABLE FAT |ZENITH 0.0639
305|QUORUM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0452258 261507|12 OYEBOLA STREET OJOTA LAGOS 128.1700 15,250.00 29,372,015.61 |[ANTISOL FL 30000 CELLULOSE §ZENITH 0.0232
306|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0494555 1130680 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVE] 128.1700 293,250.00 29,665,265.61 |510 MT UK PRODUCED MOLTEN|ZENITH 0.4464
307|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0162998 168326|3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHOL 128.1700 46,082.59 29,711,348.20 |PP COPOLYMER-INDUSYRIAL RAZENITH 0.0702
308[SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0556455 336925|4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJ/ 128.1700 21,799.74/ 29,733,147.94 |SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLZENITH 0.0332
309|SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0556454 336925|4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJ{ 128.1700 23,030.00 29,756,177.94 |SKB BOTTLES PLAIN AND CAPS|ZENITH 0.0351
310[SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0347643 103090|61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS | 128.1700 54,204.00 29,810,381.94 |BABY TRICYCLE,BABY STROLL|ZENITH 0.0825
311/ THOMPSON AND GRACE PHARMACEUT|MF0175445 221077|36, AYINDE GIWA STREET SURULERE LA¢ 128.1700 24,630.92 29,835,012.86 [SEBAMAD CLEANING BAR, LIQUZENITH 0.0375
312|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0451169 208914|PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURUIl 128.1700 14,019.39 29,849,032.25 |COATED LABEL PAPER ZENITH 0.0213
313|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0453662 208914|PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURU| 128.1700 42,117.00 29,891,149.25 |SELF ADHESIVE PAPER ZENITH 0.0641
314|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0166022 208914|PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURUI 128.1700 152,608.61 30,043,757.86 |WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN RHZENITH 0.2323
315|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD. . [MF 0453234 113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD,SURULERE,LA{ 128.1700 28,878.80 30,072,636.66 |REFRIGERATORS AND CHEST RZENITH 0.0440
316|WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF0082407 3020[MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,J 128.1700 50,000.00 30,122,636.66 |50 ND NEW MECHANICAL RETAZENITH 0.0761
317|WETIPP NIGERIA LTD MF0511896 71168|2B BANKOLE OKI STR,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.1700 48,298.29 30,170,934.95 |USED AGRICULTURAL TRACTORZENITH 0.0735
318|YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0227150 333987|33, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA IS  128.1700 7,400.00 30,178,334.95 |AIR COMPRESSION COOLING W]ZENITH 0.0113
319/INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MA|MF0469415 316372|2A, ACME RD, OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 128.1600 164,957.25 30,343,292.20 |EMULSIFIER-INGREDIENT FOR MAFRI 0.2511
320|VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0281910 RC46924(239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA| 128.1600 93,782.00 30,437,074.20 |PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.1428
321|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0183569 RC 5909(19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 128.1600 39,864.87 30,476,939.07 [CAUSTIC SODA FLAKES (CHEMI|INMB 0.0607
322[SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0530525 RC 9354(47/57 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 128.1600 32,400.00 30,509,339.07 |WATER FOR INJECTION - STERI|INMB 0.0493
323|INT'L FRACTIONATION & MARGARINE [MF 0229188 RC 316372| N.C.W.S. HOUSE P.C. 14, AHMED 128.1600 124,144.80 30,633,483.87 | EMULSIFER MAGNUM 0.1890
324|MR OMOAKHUANA UGOWE AA 1294715 A0357872|FMWH VIP HOUSE,2 GAMES VILLAGE,SUf 128.1600 350.00 30,633,833.87 |CFA REGISTRATIO FEE MBC 0.0005
325|NISHRAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0371313 RC221083|9,KARIMU IKOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ES  128.1600 15,620.00 30,649,453.87 | STOVES PRUDENT 0.0238
326|USMAN DADA INVESTMENT LTD M0311825 RC412327|2,EBUTE ERO MARKET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS| 128.1600 38,580.00 30,688,033.87 | TIGER HEAD BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.0587
327|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0263917 4,614 [PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPE] 128.1600 42,554.66 30,730,588.53 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIASTD. CHRTD. 0.0648
328|TYREPLUS IND LTD MF 0291717 455,530 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA 1§ 128.1600 200,000.00 30,930,588.53 |IMPORTATION OF COMPLETE  |STD. CHRTD. 0.3044
329|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0314112 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.1600 44,430.77 30,975,019.30 |[RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS |ZENITH 0.0676
330(/INFINION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0291723 455693(55, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.1600 29,750.00 31,004,769.30 |TYRES ZENITH 0.0453
331|STARCOMMS LTD MF0475073 276160|40, NORTH AVENUE, APAPA,LAGOS 128.1600 160,666.60 31,165,435.90 |WIRELESS TRANSMISSION AND|ZENITH 0.2446
332|P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF0494960 693(45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LA 128.1500 86,866.56 31,252,302.46 16200 KILOS MIXTURE OF ODORIJAFRI 0.1322
333|SIPERCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0311774 39191(359/361 OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 128.1500 226.79 31,252,529.25 |SHORT FALL ON LC AFRI 0.0003
334|CHARMANUEL IND. LTD MF0475996 RC157768|88A OJO LANE, OFF HFP WAY, DOLPHIN 128.1500 50,377.60 31,302,906.85 |TOOTHPASTE ASSURANCE 0.0767
335|NICO MANUFACTURING CO LTD MF0152584 RC428185|POLT 3 FATAI ATEREWAY, MATORI, MUSH 128.1500 64,500.00 31,367,406.85 |55MM D-FILM EXTRUDER-NEW 9|ASSURANCE 0.0982
336|Chi Ltd MF 0498062 RC 32283|20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-O| 128.1500 33,522.50 31,400,929.35 |Industrial Machinery Capital 0.0510
337|G.0 WILLIAMS AA1348971 A0730812|18A COOPER RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.1500 2,000.00 31,402,929.35 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
338|PHIL OZUEZE AA1348370 A2167506(1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA  128.1500 2,000.00 31,404,929.35 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0030
339|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0189889 5909(19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR, 128.1500 41,650.40 31,446,579.75 [YARN FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY |CITIBANK 0.0634
340/DACHIAFOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0436913 RC85949(32 UMUODE ROAD, ABA 128.1500 23,400.00 31,469,979.75 |UNEQUAL ANGLE IRON ECO 0.0356
341|OMNIK LIMITED MF0530202 209397|586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAG(  128.1500 324,605.00 31,794,584.75 ETB 0.4941
342|ITAI CARARRA MARBLE CO. LTD. MF 0441225 RC 441222|28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN - LAGOS 128.1500 $30,705.50 31,825,290.25 |IMPORTATION OF POLISHED GRIFSB 0.0467
343|FAHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0245437 RC 413308(38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1500 17,525.58 31,842,815.83 |WATER JUGS WITH PLASTIC CO|GUARDIAN 0.0267
344|FAHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0245435 RC 413308|38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1500 6,226.56 31,849,042.39 INEW GLASSWARES GUARDIAN 0.0095
345|VITAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0515405 RC 97310({92 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 128.1500 112,100.00 31,961,142.39 |PHARMACEUTICALS - 5000KG E|GUARDIAN 0.1706
346|MERRY AVIATION . COMM. ELECTRONIQMF - 0061480 RC 412688|SUITE 133 EDO HOUSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOY 128.1500 99,603.00 32,060,745.39 |BULK AUDIO/BLANK TAPE HABIB 0.1516
347|ANIFAK NIG LIMITED MF0282322 324864|NO 12 IFELODUN STREET AGBADO OKE 4 128.1500 19,900.00 32,080,645.39 |1 MINI BUS VIEW HIACE WITH 15[INTERCONT. 0.0303
348|ONYENZE UBAKUM CHIMURU AA1205595 A1335522[NO 10 OLUFEMI KOLAWOLE STREET OFF| 128.1500 2,000.00 32,082,645.39 |PTA INTERCONT. 0.0030
349/ROBINSON VENTURES MF0513079 113640|39 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.1500 29,088.00 32,111,733.39 |12000KG, CRAYAMID 933 INTERCONT. 0.0443
350|CHI LIMITED MF 0498054 RC 32283| PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREH 128.1500 420,000.00 32,531,733.39 | FAT FILLED MILK POWDER MAGNUM 0.6393
351|RAGOLIS WATERS LTD MF 0063576 38563|64,LAGOS ROAD,IKORODU,LAGOS 128.1500 68,328.00 32,600,061.39 |RAW MATERIALS FOR MINERAL [MBC 0.1040
352|RAGOLIS WATERS LTD MF 0517500 38563|64,LAGOS ROAD,IKORODU,LAGOS 128.1500 4,022.30 32,604,083.69 |KHS RUBBER PLATE MACHINE HMBC 0.0061
353|MIDWAY AUTOMOTIVE CO.LTD MF0404801 RC263012|NO 4 EDO EZEMEWI ROAD, NNEWI 128.1500 269,820.00 32,873,903.69 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.4107
354|AKOD AGENCIES LTD MF129040 81807|9 ODALIKI STREET EBUTE METTA 128.1500 52,937.50 32,926,841.19 |192.50MTONS OF MAIZE STARCHUBN 0.0806
355|CUTIX PLC MF446396 50599(17 OLUTOSIN AJAYI STR.AJAO EST 128.1500 99,410.00 33,026,251.19 |COPPER ROD & ALUMINIUM RO[UBN 0.1513
356|INTERPAK LTD MF 82512 78529|BLOCK K PLOT 3 OLUYOLE IND EST 128.1500 117,822.48 33,144,073.67 |WHITELINED CHIPBOARD IN SHHUBN 0.1793
357|SOPTIMAL VENTURES NIG LTD MF447559 251347|KM 7 NEW-IFE RD IBADAN 128.1500 48,912.00 33,192,985.67 |VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICAIUBN 0.0744
358|VICK INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0477482 374170|ZONE 1, NO1, NWAGBALA ESTATE NKW({ 128.1500 200,000.00 33,392,985.67 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES |UTB 0.3044
359/JAMES WALLACE &CO. LTD MF 0512291 192150|6/7 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO IND. EST.L{ 128.1500 87,500.00 33,480,485.67 |700MT SODIUM SULPHATE WEMA 0.1332
360[JAMES WALLACE &CO. LTD MF 0551091 192150|6/7 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO IND. EST.L{ 128.1500 18,786.00 33,499,271.67 |SODIUM BICARBONATE WEMA 0.0286
361|ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0507221 159616|118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOY 128.1500 249,300.00 33,748,571.67 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR NEW M|ZENITH 0.3795
362|AMASON W.A MERCHANTS LTD MF0556423 448079(BLOCK 4, 2ND FLOOR, SHOP 4 AGRIC CO| 128.1500 9,913.60 33,758,485.27 |FLOOR TILES OF VARIOUS M{ZENITH 0.0151
363|BOUQUET EVENT MGT. SERVICES MF0510819 345346|7, MABO STREET OFF ISHAGA ROAD,SUR  128.1500 115.58 33,758,600.85 [DRUM SETS(SHORTFALL ON LC|ZENITH 0.0002
364|DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0157058 71242|3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.1500 561.56 33,759,162.41 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARHZENITH 0.0009
365/ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0162058 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LA[ 128.1500 68,450.00 33,827,612.41 |AMPICILLIN 250 MG -PHARMACHZENITH 0.1042
366|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0162057 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LA| 128.1500 79,800.00 33,907,412.41 |PHARMACEUTICALS-CLOXACILIZENITH 0.1215
367|EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL CO|MF0556152 245296|13, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.1500 64,472.33 33,971,884.74 |[SYRINGES WITH NEEDLES. ZENITH 0.0981
368|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0162040 166397)47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLA 128.1500 22,357.60 33,994,242.34 | TELEVISION ANTENNA & BATTHZENITH 0.0340
369|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0162037 166397|47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLA 128.1500 24,816.00 34,019,058.34 |[ELECTRIC IRON AND BLENDER |ZENITH 0.0378
370[HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LTD . [MF 0157522 0255470 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLEGE RQ  128.1500 43,346.16 34,062,404.50 |5 FCL BRONZE FLOAT GLASS |ZENITH 0.0660
371|KNEIPE NIG.LTD . MF 0510325 36887|12 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1500 609,869.00 34,672,273.50 |POWDER MILK ZENITH 0.9283
372|NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0172736 456401(241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I,LAGOS 128.1500 84.13 34,672,357.63 |[SUITCASE(SHORTFALL ON BC) [ZENITH 0.0001
373|OK PLAST LIMITED MF0172303 204976|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION| 128.1500 1,430.55 34,673,788.18 [POLYPROPYLENE(SHORTFALL (ZENITH 0.0022
374|RANONA LTD. MF0510382 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.1500 359,000.00 35,032,788.18 |BLUE BOAT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.5464
375/SAMTEX C NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0556424 199806|SHOP 3B NO 19/35 ODUN ADE OLD HOUS| 128.1500 14,799.84, 35,047,588.02 |GALVANIZED STEEL PIPES( PL{ZENITH 0.0225
376/STARLAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF0398070 11299118, HUGHES AVENUE, YABA, LAGOS. 128.1500 321.12 35,047,909.14 |SEALING MACHINES(SHORTFAL|ZENITH 0.0005
377/TAWADA LIMITED, . MF 0348692 99624|SAMUEL AKINTOLA BOULEVARD CADEST| 128.1500 43,053.15 35,090,962.29 [SECURITY INK IN PASTE FORM |ZENITH 0.0655
378/NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0403820 85800{6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST.OFF M.M IN] 128.1500 28,640.08 35,119,602.37 |40 METRIC TONNES OF PVC FLE[FBNMB 0.0436




379|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158402 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA| 128.1400 20,000.00 35,139,602.37 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRZENITH 0.0304
380|KENVEE NIGERIA LTD. MF0081740 28020(26, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, IDU] 128.1300 39,941.25 35,179,543.62 |FROSTED & COLOURED BULBS|ACCESS 0.0608
381|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0262576 2822|129 -132 TRANS - AMADI IND. LAYOUT P/H 128.1300 616,550.00 35,796,093.62 |PRE- PRODUCTION MATERIALS |ACCESS 0.9383
382|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES CO. LTD MF0262579 2475[PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAG{ 128.1300 23,003.30 35,819,096.92 |TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSOQJACCESS 0.0350
383|TAANA LIMITED MF0152845 294223|26, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, IDU| 128.1300 13,469.74, 35,832,566.66 |ASPHALTED PAPER ROLLS ACCESS 0.0205
384|BODNAT INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF 0407641 RC 46121|5 ALHAJI JIMOH STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.1300 10,111.86 35,842,678.52 |CLEAR FLOATING GLASS BOND 0.0154
385|CHIDIEBERE - NWOKEOLHA ONYIYE AA 0825577 A 057949513 B SAM SHONIBARE STREET, SURULEH 128.1300 600.00 35,843,278.52 |PAYMENT OF EXAM FEES BOND 0.0009
386|GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF 0407795 RC 308113|PLOT 146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VI( 128.1300 94,932.00 35,938,210.52 |BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATI|BOND 0.1445
387|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0409031 RC 185508|PLOT 4A BLOCK A PA OLU OSHUNKEYE ( 128.1300 489,993.76 36,428,204.28 |PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS FGBOND 0.7457
388[SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0409151 RC 22039(PLOT 192,BLOCK 11, MAKENI STREET, W{| 128.1300 84,956.08 36,513,160.36 |LOMBARDINI DEISEL ENGINE, T{BOND 0.1293
389|YUSUF MAITAMA MOHAMMED MF 0409155 A 0275144|1ST FLOOR TAFA HOUSE, ABUJA CENTR/ 128.1300 118,507.00 36,631,667.36 |CHEVROLET TAHOE, CHEVROLEBOND 0.1803
390[MICHELIN NIGERIA MF0262574 RC2822|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY ,IJORA,LAGOS 128.1300 281,831.67 36,913,499.03 | CARBON BLACK(ISOBUTENE | CHARTERED 0.4289
391|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD _ [MF0229621 16454237, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1300 83,680.00 36,997,179.03 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE- CITIBANK 0.1273
392|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0518702 2822(129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYQ 128.1300 375,249.96 37,372,428.99 IBTC 0.5711
393|MICHELLIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY |MF 0254267 2475[|PLOT 2A,lJORA CAUSE WAY,IJORA,LAGQ 128.1300 52,325.86 37,424,754.85 |TYRE AND WHEEL ACCESSORIEMBC 0.0796
394|Michelin (Nigeria) Limited MF0010082 RC2922|2A, ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 128.1300 89,733.22 37,514,488.07 |Raw Material for Manufacturing ofNAMBL 0.1366
395|Kanmi Foams Nig Ltd. MF0096745 RC226691 |plot 30 Block A Alaafin Avenue Oluyole Ind  128.1300 48,654.00 37,563,142.07 Omega 0.0740
396|Midlands Spring Botling Co Ltd. MF0520175 RC52979|2 Damson Street off Akilo Road OgbaInd § 128.1300 47,705.00 37,610,847.07 |Sport Bottle Caps And Colour PrijOmega 0.0726
397|KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0081736 RC28020|26 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS| 128.1300 76,752.28 37,687,599.35 |[LANTERN & GLASS GLOBE PRUDENT 0.1168
398MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0254289 2,822|2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 128.1300 221,375.72 37,908,975.07 |IMPORTATION OF RAW STD. CHRTD. 0.3369
399|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0094544 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS,| 128.1300 275,922.52 38,184,897.59 |[SYNTHETIC RUBBER ZENITH 0.4199
400(MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0254276 2822[2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS. 128.1300 154,040.00 38,338,937.59 |CARBON BLACK FOR TYRE MANUBA 0.2344
401|BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0411587 985903|1/3, CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOMD, A 128.1200 45,434.00 38,384,371.59 |CORN GRINDING MILLS SPARESACCESS 0.0691
402|EASTERN BULKCEM CO. LTD. M0308885 20673|RUMUOLUMENI, PORT HARCOURT, RIVER 128.1200 2,640,000.00 41,024,371.59 |44,000 METRIC TONS OF ORDINAALLSTATES 4.0173
403|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO AA0615900 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA 128.1200 922,676.10 41,947,047.69 | SERVICE CHARGES FOR EXPAR CHARTERED 1.4040
404|GMICORD INTERBIZ LIMITED MF0538963 RC136652|1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1200 133,900.00 42,080,947.69 [515 METRIC TONS OF STEEL DE(ECO 0.2038
405[SAGINOV LIMITED MF0530058 24502818 CARTER STREET EBUTE-METTA LAG(Q 128.1200 68,100.00 42,149,047.69 |LANETTE WAX AO ETB 0.1036
406|DEVINE CLASSIC LIMITED MF0350646 RC 407791|NO 3 HUNDRED FT ROAD NEWI ANAMBRA 128.1200 460,000.00 42,609,047.69 [FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLE _ [IBN 0.7000
407|AUSCHIDI NIGERIA ENTERPRISES MF0052905 987281|ZONE C BLOCK 9 SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR { 128.1200 34,818.00 42,643,865.69 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPINTERCONT. 0.0530
408/ CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC AA0491149 33423|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS. 128.1200 78,260.00 42,722,125.69 |[ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR B[NBM 0.1191
409|NAKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0420418 RC225317|155 EHI ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 128.1200 520,520.00 43,242,645.69 |ICELAND FISH HEADS OCEANIC 0.7921
410[JECK PETROCHEMICAL &ALLIED INDU§MO0063882 RC220573|ZONE 12,A36 MAIN MARKET,NNEWI,ANA| 128.1200 450,000.00 43,692,645.69 | USED MOTOR CYCLE PRUDENT 0.6848
411|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIM{MF0430639 3174[PLOT 31, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL EST| 128.1200 195,000.00 43,887,645.69 |IMPORT OF 317 M/TS TONS COL|TRIUMPH 0.2967
412|NESTLE NIG PLC MF193544 6540(22-24 IND AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.1200 216,500.00 44,104,145.69 [MAGGI CUBE WRAPPERS UBN 0.3294
413|ZAMFARA TEXT.IND.LTD MF521177 3292|C/O UNTL 63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 128.1200 172,350.00 44,276,495.69 |5PCS JOINTAIR TYPE 465,COMP|{UBN 0.2623
414|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0451385 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, L| 128.1200 26,654.11 44,303,149.80 [BOTTLES, BRUSHES& SPRAYGUZENITH 0.0406
415|SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF0223135 957968|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA| 128.1200 1,563.00 44,304,712.80 |AXLE SHAFT -AUTOMOBILE SPAZENITH 0.0024
416/SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF0180184 957968|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA| 128.1200 2,019.00 44,306,731.80 |HEAD LIGHT, ASSY 5041 GULF (AZENITH 0.0031
417|SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF 0052907 957968|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA| 128.1200 9,633.00 44,316,364.80 |H/L GLASS HONDA -( AUTO PAR|ZENITH 0.0147
418|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0521178 3810({6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOY 128.1200 89,010.00 44,405,374.80 | IMPELLER FOR SUPPLY AIR FAIZENITH 0.1354
419|CHIEF (DR) K.A.OLAFIMIHAN AA1335116 A0829061|28, STADIUM ROAD, ILORIN, KWARA STAT 128.1100 2,000.00 44,407,374.80 |PTA ACCESS 0.0030
420|CHIEF (MRS) V.O. OLAFIMIHAN AA1335117 A0829062(28, STADIUM ROAD, ILORIN, KWARA STAT 128.1100 2,000.00 44,409,374.80 [PTA ACCESS 0.0030
421|GREEN & SHOWERS LIMITED MF0201241 379475|36, GLOVER STREET, EBUTE- METTA, LA( 128.1100 192,151.35 44,601,526.15 |EMBRIODERY MACHINES ACCESS 0.2924
422|HERU COMMERCE LIMITED MF0154658 400211({19, OBASA CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.1100 62,760.34 44,664,286.49 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ACCESS 0.0955
423|HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0551386 216731|PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATH 128.1100 280,500.00 44,944,786.49 |425 M/T PVC RESINS AFRI 0.4268
424|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIAL MAMF0435792 31343|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGJ 128.1100 96,451.60 45,041,238.09 {15000 METRIC TONS OF COLD R|ALLSTATES 0.1468
425|Total Nig Plc MF 0356040 RC 13964, Afribank Street, Victoria Island 128.1100 78,867.99 45,120,106.08 |Batteries For Commercial VehicldCapital 0.1200
426|Total Nig Plc MF 0356038 RC 1396(4, Afribank Street, Victoria Island 128.1100 55,289.36 45,175,395.44 |Total Additives Capital 0.0841
427|Total Nig Plc MF 0356376 RC 13964, Afribank Street, Victoria Island 128.1100 7,050.52 45,182,445.96 [Lubricants Capital 0.0107
428 BANSOPPAN PRAYOOT AA0927526 1497265(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,184,669.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
429|BANSSOPPIAN SA NGUAN AA0927537 J386736(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,186,893.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
430[BATTERY MANUFACTURING MF0531300 RC6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGO| 128.1100 150,827.00 45,337,720.96 | RESIN. AMMONIUM CHLORIDE | CHARTERED 0.2295
431|BING CHONG AA0927544 H90041803|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,230.00 45,339,950.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
432|CAl WEIFENG AA1350204 G03279446(6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,342,174.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
433|CHEN QIANG AA1350209 G00863374(6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,344,398.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
434|CHEN QUISHENG AA1350203 147505409|6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,346,621.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
435|CHEN YUHUG AA1350206 G03086224(6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,226.00 45,348,847.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
436/CHEUNG SHU WANG AA0927519 H00326575(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,229.00 45,351,076.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
437|HLAING THAN AA1350202 368930|6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,230.00 45,353,306.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
438|HO, SHU-MEN AA0927531 S2662005H|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 3,235.00 45,356,541.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0049
439|HTWE, KHIN MAUNG AA0927509 1450915|PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA, IN 128.1100 2,223.00 45,358,764.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
440[JIANG HALIAN AA 0927525 1412813723, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,360,987.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
441|JIANG ZHONG MING AA0927540 145172208(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,363,211.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
442|JOSEPH Y. D. HUANG AA0927504 CJ724489(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,848.00 45,366,059.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0043
443|KOON YU AA0927518 H90125673|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,230.00 45,368,289.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
444|KUNG PUI CHUNG AA0927541 750199609|ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,853.00 45,371,142.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0043
445|LEUNG, PETER YIK LAM AA0927510 750039661(24, OGUNLOWO STREET ,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.1100 2,230.00 45,373,372.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
446(LOU YOU QIANG AA0927542 1497858873, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,375,595.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
447|LUSHENG WANG AA0927524 144205343(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,377,818.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
448|MYINT SWE AA1350205 371054|6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,380,041.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
449|NANG MAUNG THEIN AA0927521 347293|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,230.00 45,382,271.96 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
450[PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO MF0435790 RC2840|OBA AKRA AVENUE,IKEJA IND ESTATE,If 128.1100 97,638.62 45,479,910.58 | COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS | CHARTERED 0.1486
451|PULGAR EDSEL CANCILLER AA0927545 DD989322|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,230.00 45,482,140.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
452|SHARMA, PRADEEP KUMAR AA0927508 R7879021|24, OGUNLOWO STREET, IKEJA 128.1100 2,228.00 45,484,368.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
453|SHENG DE MING AA1350201 H01685474|6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,486,592.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
454 SUMRERNG WONGPAISERT AA1350207 R370397|6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,488,816.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
455|SUN CHANG XIAN AA0927523 2631284|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,226.00 45,491,042.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
456|TIN U HIA AA0927536 347295|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,231.00 45,493,273.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034




457|TO, JOHN HOK NIN AA0927511 X0465003|15, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT,ADENIYIJ{ 128.1100 2,854.00 45,496,127.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0043
458/ WANG MIN FENG AA0927543 2631267|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,498,350.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
459|WIN THAN AA1350208 260262|6, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,228.00 45,500,578.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
460)WONGRAKS SURAPONG AA0927550 14447713, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,502,801.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
461|WU PEIGANG AA0927534 146136336|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,224.00 45,505,025.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
462|XIN ZHENYAO AA0927522 142416541|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,226.00 45,507,251.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
463|YAO GANG AA0927533 148764210|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,230.00 45,509,481.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
464|YU XUE MING AA0927538 140446199|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,511,704.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
465|ZHA HE LIN AA0927535 G05582447|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 128.1100 2,223.00 45,513,927.58 | PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCH CHARTERED 0.0034
466|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD |[MF0197803 365260|1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA 128.1100 240,000.00 45,753,927.58 |FROZEN FISH CITIBANK 0.3652
467|BALLY PLASTICS & FOOTWEAR IND. MF0194006 47962| TUDUN MURTALA DAKATA INDUSTRIAL 128.1100 83,160.00 45,837,087.58 |POLYPROPYLENE CITIBANK 0.1265
468|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC  |MF0435497 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE - METTA, LAGOS 128.1100 33,453.30 45,870,540.88 |BOTTLING MACHINERY CITIBANK 0.0509
469|FALCON EAST NIG LTD MF0534220 RC296948|33 DOHERTY STREET, OKE ARIN LAGOS | 128.1100 113,546.40 45,984,087.28 |INFANT FORMULA POWDER CITIZENS 0.1728
470|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG LTIMF-0527831 RC6153[3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.1100 74,129.58 46,058,216.86 |ZINC PLATES FOR DRY CELL BADBL 0.1128
471|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/2003200] RC360439|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1100 288,659.72 46,346,876.58 |PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (M{ECO 0.4392
472|SUPER ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITHMF0494060 RC5258(PLOT 68 IKRODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LA 128.1100 65,918.90 46,412,795.48 |BUCKLE 6,264K, RIVET 12,600K (EIB 0.1003
473|ROYAL CERAMICS LTD. MF0334809 8347214 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.1100 17,882.50 46,430,677.98 |SAGGARS D-304/32-120 MM,DR.3FBN 0.0272
474|ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF0272092 242552|14, ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.1100 563,929.12 46,994,607.10 |14500 MTS OF CRUDE SALT FBN 0.8581
475|DAAR COMMUNICATIONS LTD. AA 0735526 RC 117587|1, AIT ROAD, OFF LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXH 128.1100 $60,000.00 47,054,607.10 |PAYMENT FOR SATELLITE SPAQFSB 0.0913
476|DAAR COMMUNICATIONS LTD. AA 0735524 RC 117587|1, AIT ROAD, OFF LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXH 128.1100 54,166.67 47,108,773.77 |PAYMENT FOR SATELLITE SPAQFSB 0.0824
477|DAAR COMMUNICATIONS LTD. AA 0735527 RC 117587|1, AIT ROAD, OFF LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXH 128.1100 $183,184.00 47,291,957.77 |PURCHASE OF TAPES AND SPAIFSB 0.2787
478|FACILITY PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD. MF 8359646 RC 26268|68, IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU - LA 128.1100 $81,600.00 47,373,557.77 |IMPORTATION OF 96 MT DOP (DI|FSB 0.1242
479|HYOWON CO. (NIG.) LTD. AA 1271484 RC 147909|13, OKOTIE EBOH STREET, IKOYI- LAGOY 128.1100 $2,500.00 47,376,057.77 |BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLOW|FSB 0.0038
480|M CHRISS ENTERPRISES LTD. MF 0154859 RC 27948|145, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE - LA( 128.1100 $11,718.00 47,387,775.77 |IMPORTATION OF 12,600 SHEET{FSB 0.0178
481|M CHRISS ENTERPRISES LTD. MF 0154860 RC 27948145, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE - LA¢ 128.1100 $20,294.60 47,408,070.37 |IMPORTATION OF 30 PALLETS QFSB 0.0309
482|MAYOR ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD. |MF 0522854 RC 28664|PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,| 128.1100 $179,674.04; 47,587,744.41 |SPARE PARTS OF GENERATOR |FSB 0.2734
483|CHIFFY INV LIMITED MF 0532948 RC 321905[4TH FLOOR, UNITY HOUSE, 37, MARINA, | 128.1100 22,000.00 47,609,744.41 | 50MT OF KRAFTLINER BOARD |GATEWAY 0.0335
484|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0796013 156084|2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 128.1100 13,380.00 47,623,124.41 |BEING 20% 2ND INSTALMENTAL|GLOBAL 0.0204
485|ONAADEPO LOLA (MRS) AA0756902 A0464386(33, BAYO OYEWOLE STR., OKOTA, ISOLQ| 128.1100 18,661.00 47,641,785.41 |PYMT OF CHILD'S SCHOOL FEEYGLOBAL 0.0284
486|PIPELINE INTEGRITY LIMITED AA0303393 347548|18, KEFFI STREET, S/W, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1100 369,200.00 48,010,985.41 |CHARTER HIRE FOR THE MV NOGLOBAL 0.5618
487|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LTD, EXP. PROC|MF - 0209260 RC 290747|KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL PHASE 1, Aj  128.1100 1,773,815.48 49,784,800.89 |FISHING TRAWLERS HABIB 2.6990
488|IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED AA0470117 209744|1.B.T.C PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CR  128.1100 448,582.09 50,233,382.98 IBTC 0.6826
489|COMFORT O. OYELEYE AA0796956 A0963442(PLT 429, 'N' CLOSE, 21 ROAD, 2ND AV. FE| 128.1100 17,012.00 50,250,394.98 |[SCHOOL FEES (INVISIBLE) INMB 0.0259
490|EBS LIMITED MF0183517 RC 338005|PLT 427/433., BLK B, BY BERLIET B/STOP| 128.1100 2,000.00 50,252,394.98 |OMAPRAZOLE CAP./IBUPROFENINMB 0.0030
491|ELARNIG. LTD MF0264417 RC 33721[19, OBUN EKO ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.1100 13,248.02 50,265,643.00 [HANAPOWER KEROSENE STOVIINMB 0.0202
492|SUN ORGANICS NIG. LTD MF0425718 RC 393132(9, ABUA CLOSE, AHODA STREET, RUMUB  128.1100 11,905.60 50,277,548.60 IMETRONIDAZOLE INJECTION (PIINMB 0.0181
493|FACILITY PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0444074 26268|PLOT 68,IKORODU IND ESTATE IKORODU| 128.1100 39,474.00 50,317,022.60 [27MT BLOWING AGENT UNICELLINTERCONT. 0.0601
494|HARDIS & DROMEDAS LIMITED MF0242393 232241|EMENE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OLD AIRPOH  128.1100 96,000.00 50,413,022.60 [XY MODEL AUTOMATIC PACKIN{INTERCONT. 0.1461
495|NOCACO LIMITED MF0242485 25110|MAICHIBI ROAD, KADUNA SOUTH,KADUN| 128.1100 19,474.00 50,432,496.60 | DIAMOND DRAWING DIES, POW|/INTERCONT. 0.0296
496|/CROWN TISSUE MILLS LTD MF 0433434 138814|KM 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, 128.1100 69,290.11 50,501,786.71 |AIRDRIED PULP FOR PAPERMAKHMBC 0.1054
497|CROWN TISSUE MILLS LTD MF 0315966 138814|KM 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, 128.1100 123,500.00 50,625,286.71 [CONTROL SYSTEM FOR TISSUE|MBC 0.1879
498/ ADETOLA ADEOSUN AA1391713 C464572[182 MOSHOOD OLUGBANI STREET VICTQ  128.1100 2,000.00 50,627,286.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
499|AKIBOYE OLUSEGUN AA0708744 A2133069(61 ODALIKI STREET EBUTE-METTA WEST| 128.1100 1,600.00 50,628,886.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0024
500|ALILE IMUETIYAN AA1391718 A0275432(1 ALILE CLOSE GRA BENIN CITY EDO STA4 128.1100 400.00 50,629,286.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0006
501|ARBITER NIGERIA LIMITED AA1391707 RC32105|5 JOSEPH STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGO] 128.1100 2,500.00 50,631,786.71 |[PTA NATIONAL 0.0038
502|FLORENCE AJIMOBI AA1391710 AA1391710|46 BALARABE MUSA CRESCENT VICTORI[ 128.1100 2,000.00 50,633,786.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
503|JOSEPH FADERO AA1391997 A0309368(23 MARINA LAGOS 128.1100 2,000.00 50,635,786.71 |[PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
504|KOLA ALLI AA0619962 A1874763(5 BILLY ODUMALA CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS | 128.1100 2,000.00 50,637,786.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
505|LEO LINK INT NIGERIA LIMITED AA1201878 RC396159|SHOP B 12 YOIL PLAZA 50 IMAM LIGALIY 128.1100 2,500.00 50,640,286.71 [BTA NATIONAL 0.0038
506|MARGARET OLUSOLA ALLI ENTERPRIS|AA1201958 RC498761|E034 ALADE SHOPPING MALL ALLEN AVH 128.1100 2,500.00 50,642,786.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0038
507|MCCABE CHEMICALS MF0183355 1BZ022917|19 AWOLOWO AVENUE OLD BODIJA IBAQ 128.1100 1,600.00 50,644,386.71 [SILVER EXTRACTION PLANT NATIONAL 0.0024
508|MOHAMMED BABATUNDE AA1201682 A1760032[HOUSE 2 ONI STREET AKOBO IBADAN 128.1100 2,000.00 50,646,386.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
509|MOSUNMOLA ABUDU AA1391702 C641346(PLOT 1646 OKO AWO CLOSE VICTORIA I§  128.1100 2,000.00 50,648,386.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
510|OLABIMTAN COMFORT AA1194261 A0441118[19 AFOLABI OLABIMTAN STREET ILARO 128.1100 1,000.00 50,649,386.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0015
511|OLABISI ADENEYE AA0708680 A0729287(2 BASHUA STREET MOROCCO ROAD SH(Q 128.1100 800.00 50,650,186.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0012
512|OLAOLORUN OLATUNDE AA1391995 A0674086|DPP MINISTRY OF JUSTICE ADE-EKITI EK| 128.1100 400.00 50,650,586.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0006
513|OLUWASEUN FASORANTI AA1391706 A1788280|4A IDOMA CLOSE U/RIMI GRA KADUNA 128.1100 2,000.00 50,652,586.71 |[PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
514|ONILEERE OLUFUNMILAYO AA1391714 A0793069(22 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORI| 128.1100 2,000.00 50,654,586.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
515|ONILERE ADEBIMPE AA1391715 A1333176(22 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORI| 128.1100 2,000.00 50,656,586.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
516|OYEWUNMI AJIBIKE AA1391974 A0977931[9 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1100 1,500.00 50,658,086.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0023
517|ROCKLEAD LIMITED AA1201706 A1190336({163 BAMGBOSE STREET LAGOS ISLAND | 128.1100 2,500.00 50,660,586.71 [BTA NATIONAL 0.0038
518|SIYANBOLA MICHEAL AA1391704 A1730206({8 OMO-OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO | 128.1100 2,000.00 50,662,586.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0030
519|STANLEY PETERS VENTURES AA1201564 RC818074|POLY ROAD NO 114 BARRACKS BUS STQ 128.1100 2,400.00 50,664,986.71 [PTA NATIONAL 0.0037
520|SWEET ANGELS NIGERIA LIMITED AA1201702 RC328343|34 OFFIN ROAD LAGOS 128.1100 15,000.00 50,679,986.71 |[TUITION NATIONAL 0.0228
521|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD [MF0444222 438966, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 15,433.97 50,695,420.68 [KEROSENE STOVES NBM 0.0235
522|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD [MF0444913 438966, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 40,740.45 50,736,161.13 [HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM 0.0620
523|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD [MF0444217 438966, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 9,374.79 50,745,535.92 |CHILDRENS SCHOOL LUNCH BANBM 0.0143
524|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD [MF0444218 438796|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 14,466.29 50,760,002.21 [VACUUM FLASKS / GLASS REFIINBM 0.0220
525|ET NIGERIA LTD MF0361600 402530|23 TONY ANEGBODE STREET,OFF SINAR| 128.1100 10,794.15 50,770,796.36 [ASSORTED HAND TOOLS /WORHPLATINUM 0.0164
526|OCEAN FISHERIES NIG. LTD M 0311307 18923| 25 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 128.1100 5,179.60 50,775,975.96 [MACHINE/EQUIPMENT FOR FISHREGENT 0.0079
527|NAGODE M0317254 134,615|159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.1100 164,790.00 50,940,765.96 [PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF STANBIC 0.2507
528|NAGODE MO0167465 134,615|159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.1100 211,680.00 51,152,445.96 |[PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 504 |STANBIC 0.3221
529|ACADEMY PRESS PLC MF447192 3915|28/32 IND AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.1100 143,520.00 51,295,965.96 [WOODFREE PAPER IN ROLLS& |UBN 0.2184
530|{CADBURY NIG PLC MF187435 4151|1 LATEEF JAKANDE RD.AGIDINGBI 128.1100 144,215.84 51,440,181.80 [EUCALPTUS OIL ,SWEET WHEY |UBN 0.2194
531|CAPITAL GOLD NIG LTD MF446814 30105116 ENU OWA STR.IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 6,900.00 51,447,081.80 [CAR BATTERY -SOLITE UBN 0.0105
532|CENTOLIGHT IND NIG LTD MF479384 65080|23 RD L CLOSE H7 FESTAC LAGOS 128.1100 86,688.00 51,533,769.80 [LIQUID PARKING MACHINE& PE]UBN 0.1319
533|DR UDOFO COSMAS AA0199473 A0241719|PLOT 153 UNIT A1 EWET HOUSING 128.1100 30,651.00 51,564,420.80 |[SCHOOL FEES UBN 0.0466
534|EGONMWAN EDOLEYI ANDREW AA1230800 3 TINUBU STR.3RD FLOOR NIGER 128.1100 36,463.20 51,600,884.00 [SCHOOL FEES UBN 0.0555




535|EUREKA INT'L COY LTD MF224787 72913|22/26 ADEGBOLA STR.ANIFOWOSHE 128.1100 22,509.38 51,623,393.38 |81.60MT CALCIUM CARBONATE |[UBN 0.0342
536|GAMLA PYROTECHNIC LTD MF249256 165953|PLOT A 39 DELTA CRESENT G R A BENIN| 128.1100 50,120.00 51,673,513.38 |COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVES FORUBN 0.0763
537|HAFFAR IND.COY LTD MF215317 6432|359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN 128.1100 47,400.00 51,720,913.38 |36000KGS VISCOSE YARN FOR T1UBN 0.0721
538|IFESINACHI IND NIG LTD MF161455 37260|KM 1 ONITSHA-ENUGU EXP RD.ONITSHA | 128.1100 610,700.00 52,331,613.38 |TWO UNITS OF NEW LUXURY BUUBN 0.9292
539|INTER CONTINENTAL DIST LTD MF422231 52583|NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STR. IKEJA 128.1100 181.83 52,331,795.21 |[FOOD CONCENTRATE UBN 0.0003
540|MIDDLE POINT NIG.LTD MF479125 86497|2A RAYMOND NJOKU STR.FALOMO 128.1100 87,356.40 52,419,151.61 |POLYGARD KILIT INSECTCIDE |UBN 0.1329
541|NIGERIAN -GERMAN CHEM PLC MF274191 3677|144 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.1100 42,515.00 52,461,666.61 |PEG 1500 FLAKES EP METAMIZQUBN 0.0647
542|PATCHING PRINTING NIG LTD MF479121 229890|3 ADO CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 128.1100 15,750.00 52,477,416.61 |TAPE FOR PANEL BEETING CARIUBN 0.0240
543/ TOWER GAVL.PROD NIG LTD MF395913 15032|PLOT 9C IND AREA KADUNA 128.1100 14,690.00 52,492,106.61 |STEEL COIL UBN 0.0224
544|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0511305 45814|IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA OGUIl 128.1100 264,000.00 52,756,106.61 |ALUMINIUM COILS OF ALUMINIYZENITH 0.4017
545[SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0446255 6864| 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE,IGANMU,L| 128.1100 14,685.94, 52,770,792.55 |[SPARES FOR TEXTILE MACHINEHZENITH 0.0223
546|GILMORE ENG. NIG. LTD MF0089922 RC329599|7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.1100 311,700.00 53,082,492.55 LEAD 0.4743
547|YINKA OBA FOAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0215013 60991|KM. 4, IJEBU-JESA ROAD, ILESA 128.1000 198,240.00 53,280,732.55 |POLYOL YUKOL - RAW MATERIAAFRI 0.3016
548|KENPAT INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITHMF0169244 394780|2 HERBERT MACAULEY STREET. EBUTE | 128.1000 75,100.00 53,355,832.55 |USED MOTOR CYCLES (SUZUKI,|ALLSTATES 0.1143
549|TECK TRUCK MO0302986 340046|KM 10 BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY ALAKIJA 128.1000 117,815.00 53,473,647.55 |USED MACK TRACTORS 15-CH NALLSTATES 0.1793
550|{OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0493137 RC133210|KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWA 128.1000 26,715.00 53,500,362.55 |PRINTING INK FOR INDUSTRIAL |ASSURANCE 0.0406
551|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0475851 RC351814|13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA | 128.1000 1,118,330.94 54,618,693.49 |COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER|ASSURANCE 1.7015
552|Adler Products Ltd MF 0464066 RC 35557|32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja 128.1000 574.00 54,619,267.49 |Pharmaceutical Packaging Mater{Capital 0.0009
553|Adler Products Ltd MF 0229478 RC 35557|32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja 128.1000 25,900.00 54,645,167.49 |Dr Meyers Calcitone Tablet (Phar|{Capital 0.0394
554|CFAO Technologies MF 0509636 RC 4559281, Aerodrome Road, Apapa 128.1000 318,098.06 54,963,265.55 |Sharp Copiers, Accessories and (Capital 0.4840
555|CFAO Technologies MF 0509631 RC 4559281, Aerodrome Road, Apapa 128.1000 37,568.00 55,000,833.55 |Westpoint Airconditioners (Good|Capital 0.0572
556|Chi Pharmaceuticals Ltd MF 0498055 RC 300051|20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Of 128.1000 42,000.00 55,042,833.55 |Glycerol (Raw Materials For ManyCapital 0.0639
557|Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0464395 RC 34618|Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Ajao | 128.1000 87,975.00 55,130,808.55 |P3 Lubodrive Capital 0.1339
558|Paramount Spinners Ltd MF 0296215 RC 13238820, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Of 128.1000 317,240.02 55,448,048.57 |Benin Cotton (Cotton For SpinninCapital 0.4827
559|Tadeco Ind Ent Nig Ltd MF 0341575 RC 84536|12, Kosoko Street, Lagos 128.1000 20,000.00 55,468,048.57 |Bond Paper Capital 0.0304
560|Watercrest Investments Ltd MF 0359636 RC 4093805, Adepele Street, Off Medical Road, Ikeja 128.1000 20,000.00 55,488,048.57 |Computer Accessories (New) Capital 0.0304
561|BALOINFOTEC LIMITED MF0531520 RC379540|26 OGUNLANA DRIVE,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.1000 13,387.50 55,501,436.07 | PHOTOCOPYING PAPERS IN R| CHARTERED 0.0204
562|THE CAPITAL CONSORTIUMLTD MF0260562 RC199161|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA IS| 128.1000 51,906.10 55,553,342.17 | FLOAT GLASS CHARTERED 0.0790
563|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA0934243 GOVT|ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 128.1000 5,453,739.00 61,007,081.17 [BEING PAYMENT FOR CITIBANK 8.2977
564|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0535572 RC72539(153 OLD OJO RD, KUJE AMUWO OFF BAD 128.1000 77,265.84/ 61,084,347.01 |FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.1176
565/DECAN CONCEPTS LTD MF0432089 RC269439|27 OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS| 128.1000 30,600.00 61,114,947.01 |RUBBER BANDS CITIZENS 0.0466
566|MART SUN VENTURES LTD MF0535374 RC412717|5, KUDEHINBU STREET,1ST FLOOR, IDU 128.1000 12,692.00 61,127,639.01 |[MOTOR CYCLE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0193
567|OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0451328 RC133210|KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWA 128.1000 5,677.00 61,133,316.01 |[CALCIUM CARBONATE CITIZENS 0.0086
568|BENGAS INDUSTRIES MF0209766 RC142348|33/35 AGARAWU STREET, IDUMOTA 128.1000 41,400.00 61,174,716.01 |GAS COOKER DBL 0.0630
569|INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF-0281046 RC4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGI[| 128.1000 18,704.27 61,193,420.28 [ENGRAVE 9 NEW CYLINDERS(G|DBL 0.0285
570{INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF-0197985 RC4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGI[ 128.1000 19,920.97 61,213,341.25 |TO ENGRAVE SIX NEW CYLINDE|DBL 0.0303
571|LINDA MANUFACTURING MF 0314445 RC 319523(12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET ,PAPA AJAO 128.1000 27,669.00 61,241,010.25 |FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW DBL 0.0421
572|ZEKWES VENTURES LTD MF 0314447 RC 308979|35/37 MARTINS STREET,BALOGUN LAGO{ 128.1000 25,025.00 61,266,035.25 |1. AK 455 14"&HH570 15" COLOYDBL 0.0381
573|ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0331702 RC226766|129 EHI ROAD, ABA 128.1000 102,400.00 61,368,435.25 [STOCK FISH HEADS/WASTE ECO 0.1558
574|GODFREY NNODIM & SONS LIMITED BA050/2002201] RC288089|33 ST. MICHAEL ROAD, ABA 128.1000 50,000.00 61,418,435.25 |STOCK FISH ECO 0.0761
575|PATPLAST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0165740 RC 157167|7-11 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO| 128.1000 30,002.77 61,448,438.02 |STABILIZERS MP 38,MP 300 ANDEIB 0.0456
576|SANUSI AKOLADE LATEEF AA0930487 A0906809(29 ABAYOMI STREET AKOKA 128.1000 10,000.00 61,458,438.02 |TUITION FEES EIB 0.0152
577|SANUSI AKOLADE LATEEF AA090488 A0906809|29 ABAYOMI STREET AKOKA 128.1000 8,500.00 61,466,938.02 |TUITION FEES EIB 0.0129
578|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITIMF0543714 57706|4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR OLOWQ 128.1000 58,460.00 61,525,398.02 |[INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (AHEQUITY 0.0889
579|AMALGAMATED BUSINESS ASSOCIATE{MF0275153 144025|INT/L AIRPORT ROAD,RUMUODUMAYA,P( 128.1000 269,500.00 61,794,898.02 {700 MT UNBLEACHED SEMI-EXT|FBN 0.4100
580|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0275974 270949|10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA G 128.1000 293,767.80 62,088,665.82 [COMMUNICATION CABLES (LDC|FBN 0.4470
581|ADAMU YABAGI YUSUF AA1855379 A2255732[Limpopo Street Zone A6, Maitama, Abuja 128.1000 2000.00 62,090,665.82 |PTA FIB 0.0030
582|ALADE ADEYEFA ABIMBOLA AA1304341 A1516723|3, St. Agnes Street, Yaba, Lagos 128.1000 2000.00 62,092,665.82 |PTA FIB 0.0030
583|DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0177806 RCB89186(35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 128.1000 16965.00 62,109,630.82 |ABOUT 65 TONS OF MILD STEELFIB 0.0258
584|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1304343 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Marina, Lagos 128.1000 85.00 62,109,715.82 |1% CHARGES ON TRAVELERS QFIB 0.0001
585|Jackson Ubeku AA1327931 C463403| Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street 128.1000 $2,000.00 62,111,715.82 [Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0030
586|BEN REUBENS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0100780 RC 23586(3, FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET, OPEBI -| 128.1000 $83,622.00 62,195,337.82 |IMPORTATION OF SANTOFLEX 6FSB 0.1272
587|VALUCARD NIG. LTD. AA 0828943 RC 3189233, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISL| 128.1000 $237,500.00 62,432,837.82 |PAYMENT FOR SOFTWARE LICE|FSB 0.3613
588|OLATUNJI A. BOMA AA 0945402 A1429161(61 MARINA LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 62,434,837.82 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
589|OLATUNJI E. EBUNOLUWA AA 0945404 A1065303|61 MARINA LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 62,436,837.82 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
590|OLATUNJI G. OLUWASEYI AA 0945403 A1065306({61 MARINA LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 62,438,837.82 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
591|OLATUNJI OLUWAFEMI AA 0945407 A1342630|61 MARINA LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 62,440,837.82 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
592|OLATUNJI SENIORBA AA 0945405 B886150(|61 MARINA LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 62,442,837.82 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
593|ONAKOYA FOLASHADE AA 0945419 A1428629|12, ADEMOLA OSINOWO STR.KETU, LAGQ 128.1000 2,000.00 62,444,837.82 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0030
594|CENTRAL BAGS EXPORT PROCEESING |MF 0538806 RC 197656{10 AKANBI ONITRI CRESCENT IGANMU I 128.1000 153,000.00 62,597,837.82 |POLYPROPYLENE ROLLS RAFIA|GUARDIAN 0.2328
595[INTERNATIONAL CARPETS INDS. LTD. |MF - 0482155 RC 29100(57, MORISON CRESCENT, IKEJA 128.1000 26,880.00 62,624,717.82 |SYNTHETIC LATEX HABIB 0.0409
596|INTERNATIONAL CARPETS INDS. LTD. |MF - 0482154 RC 29100(57, MORISON CRESCENT, IKEJA 128.1000 67,375.00 62,692,092.82 |SYNTHETIC YARN HABIB 0.1025
597|PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF - 0185318 RC 72167|3, MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD, ILORIN,| 128.1000 105,000.00 62,797,092.82 [S/PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FQHABIB 0.1598
598|ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD. MF - 0061191 RC 352372|7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, V/ISLAND, L| 128.1000 2,700,000.00 65,497,092.82 |JAUTOMATIVE GAS OIL HABIB 4.1080
599|A. C UMEZ & ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0282293 149472|KM 3 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY ALAFIA By 128.1000 14,306.00 65,511,398.82 |WHITE PALLADIANA, MIXED PALINTERCONT. 0.0218
600|INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKET |AA1403851 428270(21/22 WESLEY HOUSE MARINA, LAGOS 128.1000 5,642.49 65,517,041.31 |SINGLE COPY OF VARIOUS BOQINTERCONT. 0.0086
601|VARIATIONS LIMITED MF0323142 249054|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNE 128.1000 810,153.50 66,327,194.81 |USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCONT. 1.2326
602|TURNER WRIGHT LIMITED MF 0514567 RC 305976|58 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 18,706.00 66,345,900.81 | IMPORTATION OF VERTERINAR| MAGNUM 0.0285
603|NGOBROS & CO NIG. LTD. MF0228210 RC72770|22 IHIALA STR, OKPUNO NNEWICHI, NNE{ 128.1000 450,000.00 66,795,900.81 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE MANNY 0.6847
604|EKO HOTELS LIMITED MF 0518066 10383|PLOT 1415, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STH 128.1000 350,012.72 67,145,913.53 |WATER TREATMENT PROCESS(MBC 0.5325
605|LEELIN INVESTMENT CO.LIMITED MF0225816 RC300339|7,ESOMEJU STREET,UMUDIN,NNEWI 128.1000 300,000.00 67,445,913.53 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.4564
606|Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0222217 RC4931|Lateef Jakande Road, Agidingbi, Opp. Cad| 128.1000 29,930.00 67,475,843.53 |Printing Ink Raw Material NAMBL 0.0455
607|Syngenta Nigeria Limited MF0124436 RC3878|387, Agege Motor Road, Mushin, Lagos 128.1000 436,800.00 67,912,643.53 [Nucacron 400 SCW NAMBL 0.6646
608|FRANKA DE-GANGA AA1253307 C503099|11 SULTAN ROAD,KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00 67,914,643.53 |PTA NUB INT'L BAN 0.0030
609|MICAEL KEZY DE-GANGA AA1253309 A2150511|11 SULTAN ROAD,KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00 67,916,643.53 |PTA NUB INT'L BAN| 0.0030
610|URSULA DE-GANGA AA1253308 A0557012({11 SULTAN ROAD,KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00 67,918,643.53 |PTA NUB INT'L BAN 0.0030
611|VIVIAN NGOZI ANI AA1187828 A1654453|273A, AJOSE ADEOGUN ST ,KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00 67,920,643.53 |PTA NUB INT'L BAN| 0.0030
612|NGOBROS AND COMPANY (NIG.) LIMITE[MF0360750 RC72770(11, IHIALA ST. OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEW| 128.1000 40,000.00 67,960,643.53 INEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PAHOCEANIC 0.0609




613|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0420384 RC449416|16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU 128.1000 438,250.00 68,398,893.53 |PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC 0.6668
614|RICO MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0360733 RC345192|11, IHIALA ST. OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEW| 128.1000 170,000.00 68,568,893.53 |ASSORTED MOTORCYCLE SPAHOCEANIC 0.2586
615/BBM INVESTMENT LTD MF0412630 375799|3 ALH. MURTALA ANIMASHAUN CLOSE O| 128.1000 560,180.00 69,129,073.53 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES [PLATINUM 0.8523
616|PARFAIT TRAVAIL MF0251777 138188|39,MC WEIN STREET, SABO - LAGOS 128.1000 91,761.34 69,220,834.87 |14,000KG BEACH UMBRELLAS ([PLATINUM 0.1396
617|RAJ-P NIG LTD MF0251350 294650|39 CREEK ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 128.1000 148,322.00 69,369,156.87 {5,000 PCS OF THE HOLY QURAN|PLATINUM 0.2257
618|BIMCCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF008148 RC94849(27 STELLA OSOLANKE STREET,AJAO ES] 128.1000 57,476.00 69,426,632.87 | VARIOUS CHRISTAIN BOOKS PRUDENT 0.0874
619|CHEMLINE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0318046 RC211805|21,0LADIPUPO KUKU STREET,OFF ALLEN 128.1000 23,464.00 69,450,096.87 |FRANGRANCE & INDUSTRIAL FLj PRUDENT 0.0357
620|OLUFUMILAYO TAYO AJIMOKO AA0595395 A1499302(PRUDENT BANK PLC,ADEOLA HOPEWEL| 128.1000 2,000.00 69,452,096.87 | PTA PRUDENT 0.0030
621|LOACO LIMITED MF 0413250 RC 14229|86 SIMPSON STREET EBUTE METTA YAB4 128.1000 70,940.00 69,523,036.87 |[SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION- BI[RELIANCE 0.1079
622|IBITORU ATINUKE OGAN AA1199927 A0241805[|FLAT F, 10 REEVE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS ST 128.1000 2,000.00 69,525,036.87 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRIUMPH 0.0030
623|APEX PAINTS LTD MF 395617 27462|KM 8 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD 128.1000 44,500.00 69,569,536.87 [DISPERBYK 174/16 DRUMS WITHUBN 0.0677
624|KABAD NIG LTD M71891 90069|6 ABEOKUTA EXP.RD. MANGORO 128.1000 40,629.04 69,610,165.91 |1 FCL CLEAR SILVERED FLOET (UBN 0.0618
625|EZECHUDDY NIG LIMITED MF0477203 424091(B 368 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 128.1000 82,650.00 69,692,815.91 |570 PIECES OF NEW SUMEC GEIUTB 0.1257
626|VALENZ HOLDINGS LTD MF0220813 329371|24, MBA STR SURULERE LAGOS 128.1000 510,763.16 70,203,579.07 |VARIOUS NEW ELECTRICAL EQUUTB 0.7771
627|VALENZ HOLDINGS LTD MF0014876 32937124, MBA STR SURULERE LAGOS 128.1000 40,983.54 70,244,562.61 |VARIOUS NEW ELECTRICAL EQUUTB 0.0624
628|KNIGHTBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0512027 220692|234 M.MUHAMMED WAY,YABA LAGOS 128.1000 28,868.80 70,273,431.41 |APOLLO BRAND BUTYL RUBBEfWEMA 0.0439
629|TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0073508 281837|PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXP. ISOLO,LAG{ 128.1000 1,255,950.66 71,529,382.07 {110 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLL{WEMA 1.9109
630/TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0462812 281837|PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXP. ISOLO,LAG{ 128.1000 1,239,495.62 72,768,877.69 |4 UNITS OF DYNA AND 35 UNITS|WEMA 1.8859!
631|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0451467 106434| 13 ONIRU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 5,302.00 72,774,179.69 | CHILDREN SOCCER TABLE-CHI{ZENITH 0.0081
632|JADUBAK NIG. LTD. . MF0452265 233321|400 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY,EBUTE-M| 128.1000 14,810.00 72,788,989.69 |FURNITURE- CAPRI PARIGI FRANZENITH 0.0225
633 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0453104 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN ST, V/ISLAND,LAGOS| 128.1000 621,571.91 73,410,561.60 |CAR TYRES ZENITH 0.9457
634|LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF0172143 33927|45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF J 128.1000 115,779.75 73,526,341.35 |INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE |ZENITH 0.1762
635|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454471 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 7,983.67 73,534,325.02 |POTTASIUM META-SILICATE ZENITH 0.0121
636|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454483 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 14,984.59 73,549,309.61 |PASTEURIZER SPARES-PLASTIQZENITH 0.0228
637|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454487 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 21,071.52 73,570,381.13 |YEAST STORAGE VESSEL SPARZENITH 0.0321
638|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454481 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 26,057.37 73,596,438.50 |LAUTER TUN SPARES ZENITH 0.0396
639|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454475 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 28,916.57 73,625,355.07 [MARCH FILTER / CROWN SPARHZENITH 0.0440
640|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0073617 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 94,636.44/ 73,719,991.51 |BREWERY MACHINERY-FILLER (ZENITH 0.1440
641|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173176 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 111,366.76 73,831,358.27 |ACCESSORIES FOR NEW BREW|ZENITH 0.1694
642|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173163 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 238,238.78 74,069,597.05 |BREWERY MACHINERY-PIPES A|ZENITH 0.3625
643|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454488 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 295,278.51 74,364,875.56 [LABELLER SPARES-LABEL HOL|ZENITH 0.4493
644|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173185 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOY 128.1000 3,129,791.70 77,494,667.26 |GRAINS BURNER ZENITH 4.7619
645|OFFICE WORLD NIG. LTD MF0510349 441531|23A AKIN ADESOLA STREET V/ISLAND LA 128.1000 9,172.00 77,5083,839.26 |VARIOUS ITEMS OF OFFICE FUR|ZENITH 0.0140
646|OFFICE WORLD NIG. LTD MF0510348 441531[23A AKIN ADESOLA STREET V/ISLAND LA 128.1000 16,543.58 77,520,382.84 |LIFT LIKE DISPLAY RACK MANSZENITH 0.0252
647|PANAFY LIMITED MF0511208 129743|NO. 18 MOORE ROAD, OFF UNIVERSITY R| 128.1000 73,794.40 77,594,177.24 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FOR BO|ZENITH 0.1123
648|SHRI NIGERIA LTD MF0157332 375480|PLT 1617 DANMOLE STR, VICTORIA ISLAN 128.1000 14,583.90 77,608,761.14 |SELF ADHESIVE PLASTIC TAPE |ZENITH 0.0222
649|TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0451636 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO,LAGO| 128.1000 29,682.96 77,638,444.10 |ABAKTAL TAB, ABAKTAL INJEC|ZENITH 0.0452
650|TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF 0155687 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO,LAGO| 128.1000 94,417.17 77,732,861.27 |GENTALEK OINT,NELOREN CAP|ZENITH 0.1437
651|DILYS GEMMA NIG LTD MF 0348050 RC 61266|29 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU 128.1000 21,113.90 77,753,975.17 |GALVANIZED PIPES (NEW) ACB 0.0321
652|GREAMA NIG LTD AA 0765858 RC 286886|605 HOSPITAL PLACE OPP. PLATEAU STA 128.1000 6,231.50 77,760,206.67 |SCHOOL FEES ACB 0.0095
653|OCEAN AND OIL SERVICES LIMITED MF0048350 259692|STALLION HOUSE,2 AJOSE ADEOGUN ST| 128.1000 4,499,232.09 82,259,438.76 |GAS OIL UBA 6.8454
654|DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF 0186466 RC 229723|40, KINGSWAY TOAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1000 $57,338.00 82,316,776.76 |[FOR THE IMPORTATION OF WASFCMB 0.0872
655|UNIPETROL NIGERIA PLC MF 0457812 RC 6474[2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, STALLION K 128.1000 $1,166,938.42 83,483,715.18 [IMPORTATION OF 100 UNITS OF |FCMB 1.7755
656|UNIPETROL NIGERIA PLC MF 0457813 RC 6474[2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, STALLIONH 128.1000 $369,993.33 83,853,708.51 [IMPORTATION OF 50 UNITS OF HFCMB 0.5629
657|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LTD MF0315638 RC3763|PLT 10, BLOCK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA, LA 128.1000 341,250.00 84,194,958.51 |1050 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORLEAD 0.5192

84,194,958.51 128.1727

B.UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

658|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0184736 56536|1-7, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI IND. E{ 128.0900 121,137.66 84,316,096.17 |MIXED AKZO AUTO CARE PROD|ACCESS 7
659|ESOSA OMORUYI AA1403877 A1600949|BLOCK D FLAT 4 FCDA HOUSING ESTATH 128.0900 16,530.00 84,332,626.17 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 7
660|STRABAG CONSTRUCTION NIG LIMITEDAA1221740 21632|ONEX ROAD GWARINPA DISTRICT ALON(Q 128.0900 1,492,284.91 85,824,911.08 |BUSINESS LOAN REPAYMENT |INTERCONT. 7
661|Midway Ventures Limited MF0474357 RC78434|31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, L{ 128.0900 155,449.67 85,980,360.75 |Artificial Resin HDPE 7000F NAMBL 7
662|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA0800251 RC28105|10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 128.0900 902.32 85,981,263.07 [Swift VPN Box NAMBL 7
663]CONTINENTAL AGRIC. EQUIPMENT LIMI[MF 280047 RC71497|53, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMA| 128.0900 28,498.22 86,009,761.29 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY ANACB 7
664|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0161211 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU 128.0800 205,290.00 86,215,051.29 [12 TONS OF | AND G DISODIUM |CITIBANK 7
665/JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0453892 51000(22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGQ 128.0800 80,587.50 86,295,638.79 |ALTERNATORS FOR DIESEL EN(ZENITH 7
666|C.Woermann Nigeria Limited MF 0083825 RC 1402(6, Badejo Kalesanwo Street, Matori Industr| 128.0700 2,920.00 86,298,558.79 |Units Water Boilers- (Raw MaterigCapital 7
667|C.Woermann Nigeria Limited MF 0083832 RC 14026, Badejo Kalesanwo Street, Matori Industr] 128.0700 124,011.85 86,422,570.64 |Steel Profiles-Equal Angles and Capital 7
668|C.Woermann Nigeria Limited MF 0083830 RC 1402(6, Badejo Kalesanwo Street, Matori Industr| 128.0700 10,760.00 86,433,330.64 |Brake Fluid Spare Parts For Com|Capital 7
669|C.Woermann Nigeria Limited MF 0258216 RC 14026, Badejo Kalesanwo Street, Matori Industr| 128.0700 10,414.00 86,443,744.64 |Hehr Radiators (Units Spare Part{Capital 7
670 TOWER ALUMINIUM (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0191574 2002[9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0700 579,775.00 87,023,519.64 |ALUMINIUM INGOTS CITIBANK 7
671|WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0448697 RC113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE 128.0700 22,208.60 87,045,728.24 |PRIME MOVER FOR GRINDING MCITIZENS 7
672|ECONET WIRELESS NIG. LTD. MF0138137 398557|27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA| 128.0700 427,446.46 87,473,174.70 |TRILOGUE INFINITY VM SYSTEMFBN 7
673|GREATWALL STREET MF0186614 424251[104 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, IDUMOTA | 128.0700 345,301.29 87,818,475.99 [BENIN RAW COTTON (ZANA) PLATINUM 7
674|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0400207 29498454, MARINA LAGOS 128.0700 7,284.27 87,825,760.26 |RIO MOTOR CAR WEMA 7
675|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0095310 87644|56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 128.0700 27,617.14 87,853,377.40 |[POLYPROPYLENE CARPET BAC|ZENITH 7
676|SALENAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0314551 RC 57816(49, MORISON CRESCENT, OFF KUDIRAT A 128.0700 110,848.00 87,964,225.40 |MEDICAL ITEMS - POLYMED |. V|ACB 7
677|Air France AA 0395933 999F, Idejo/Danmole Street, Victoria Island| 128.0600 2,013,670.00 89,977,895.40 |Remittance Excess Proceeds Fro[Capital 7
678|IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MO0256290 152885|PLOT 407/413, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS 128.0600 34,219.00 90,012,114.40 [MARBLE CITIBANK 7
679|KOATAIIND CO NIG LTD MF0075692 RC283700|5, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS| 128.0600 265,000.00 90,277,114.40 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITIZENS 7
680|SAMRIRA INTL LTD MF0445202 RC119806|21, IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0600 5,840.60 90,282,955.00 |HEAD LIGHT, TAIL LIGHT FOR VHCITIZENS 7
681|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0499610 130408|PLOT D2 ADEBAJO CLOSE OFF LADIPO 128.0600 13,199.38 90,296,154.38 [INDUSTRIAL BOILER (NU-WAY B[EQUITY 7
682|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439066 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGO{ 128.0600 137,171.49 90,433,325.87 IBTC 7
683|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439079 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGO| 128.0600 138,829.65 90,572,155.52 |BALL BEARING; BUSHING; SHARIBTC 7
684|NEWLORD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0482555 RC 39120(15, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SURUL| 128.0600 18,883.75 90,591,039.27 |DRY CHARGED AUTOMOBILE BAINMB 7
685/DANEC CORPORATE SERVICES MF0242043 2231|NO 14 AFOR MK SQUARE,ISIOKPO,IMO S 128.0600 234,400.00 90,825,439.27 |FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCONT. 7
686|SOLOLA JACOB ADEKUNLE AA 0533967 A0531364(10 ERIC MANUEL STREET OFF BODE THQ 128.0600 2,000.00 90,827,439.27 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN( MAGNUM 7
687|A.KRIS INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF0242041 RC254939|ZONE 8, NO 1, NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE 128.0600 278,000.00 91,105,439.27 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 7
688|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COY PLC MF500940 902|1 NBC HOUSE EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 128.0600 53,617.79 91,159,057.06 |25KGS BAGS BRILTAK PREMIX-|UBN 7




689|SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF209912 2651|28 ERIC MOORE RD.IGANMU LAGOS 128.0600 53,840.00 91,212,897.06 |TEXTILE MACHINE PAINTS UBN 7
690|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . |MF0157047 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LA{ 128.0600 352,948.80 91,565,845.86 |LIQUID CARBON DI-OXIDE TRAN|ZENITH 7
691|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0551113 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.0600 1,615.04 91,567,460.90 [COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINAT|ZENITH 7
692|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0398099 20312323, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.0600 81,800.00 91,649,260.90 |TEA (TOP TEA) ZENITH 7
693|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0159277 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.0600 322,500.00 91,971,760.90 |[MILK POWDER ZENITH 7
694|IGWE INDUSTRIES & TRADING CO. LTD.|MF0426571 57357|50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOY 128.0600 33,100.00 92,004,860.90 |BICYCLE/MOTORCYCLE PARTS(UBA 7
695|IGWE INDUSTRIES & TRADING CO. LTD.|MF0305183 57357|50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOY 128.0600 115,270.00 92,120,130.90 [BICYCLE TYRES/M/CYCLE CHAIJUBA 7
696|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0154789 902|NBC HOUSE, ONYIGBO, EBUTE-METTA, L| 128.0600 9,814.91 92,129,945.81 |CARBON DIOXIDE DISTRIBUTORUBA 7
697|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF023479 902|NBC HOUSE, ONYIGBO, EBUTE-METTA, L| 128.0600 8,311.86 92,138,257.67 |CHECK VALVE & FERROUS SUL|UBA 7
698|POF NATURAL PRODUCTS MF0092485 31761|28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN,| 128.0600 398,435.78 92,536,693.45 |WHOLEROUND SEAFROZEN FIS|UBA 7
699|WESTERN METAL PRO.COY LTD MF0433935 2538118 WEMPCO ROAD , OGBA SCHEME IKEJ{ 128.0550 640,710.00 93,177,403.45 [PUR OF RAW MATERIAL ( METAIFTB 7
700|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN]|MF0433926 25381|18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOY 128.0550 533,144.39 93,710,547.84 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS UBA 7
701|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN]|MF0200731 25381|18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOY 128.0550 603,720.00 94,314,267.84 |ZINC INGOTS UBA 7
702|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN]MF0200730 25381|18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOY 128.0550 142,344.00 94,456,611.84 |ZINC ALUMINIUM ALLOY UBA 7
703/ TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0184005 225725|3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0500 211,950.00 94,668,561.84 |[BULK VIDEO TAPES OF VARIOUJACCESS 7
704|CHEMIRON INT'L LTD MF0544532 50126|PLOT1405, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICT| 128.0500 8,190.00 94,676,751.84 | GOLD/RED CAP28MM 1,600KG |ALLSTATES 7
705|Cousins Nig Limited MF 0312162 RC 88329(34, Docemo Street, Lagos 128.0500 59,803.53 94,736,555.37 |Public Address Systems and Equ|[Capital 7
706|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS MF0531440 RC408845|4 EBIMPEJO LANE,EREKO ST.,IDUMOTA,l| 128.0500 91,350.00 94,827,905.37 | AGRICULTURAL AIR COOL ENG CHARTERED 7
707|STAMPET INT'L MF0187188 RC247820|58 CLIFFORD RD,ABA 128.0500 45,000.00 94,872,905.37 | FISH HEADS CHARTERED 7
708|FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0208846 20631|1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I 128.0500 113,709.00 94,986,614.37 [AXIA MAGNETIC AUDIO TAPE __|CITIBANK 7
709|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0293244 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 114,700.00 95,101,314.37 |BLENDED TEA ( HOME CUP) CITIBANK 7
710|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439241 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 23,544.43 95,124,858.80 [SAROMEX CELERY FOR FOODS|CITIBANK 7
711|UNITED PLASTIC INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD[MF0170781 25233|PLOT 96, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY| 128.0500 12,665.00 95,137,523.80 [17MT STEARIC ACID 301 25 KG _|CITIBANK 7
712|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0303816 RC 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUIl 128.0500 26,931.50 95,164,455.30 DBL 7
713|RATCON CONSTRUCTION MF0314825 RC152405 [PLOT 1, ONI & SONS STREET, PA HOUSE,| 128.0500 52,814.50 95,217,269.80 |[BUTTON BIT, COUPLING AND SHDBL 7
714|AFRI-FRUITS LIMITED MF0051464 RC140946|1B DANTATA ESTATE, MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.0500 34,107.09 95,251,376.89 |COMPLETE DRIP IRRIGATION SYECO 7
715|ACHINA UNITED ENTRPRISES (NIG) LIM[MF0071749 150691|13B OGUTA STREET ONITSHA ANAMBRA| 128.0500 20,438.25 95,271,815.14 [MULTIPLY PAPER BAGS OF ALBIETB 7
716|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF0437870 296817|9 EKOLOLU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 14,750.00 95,286,565.14 |DOOR LOCK ETB 7
717|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF0437856 296817|9 EKOLOLU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 101,270.00 95,387,835.14 [MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS - |[ETB 7
718|J & E INTEGRATED MACHINERY LIMITEMF0437857 129418|55 WESTEN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 65,879.40 95,453,714.54 IMOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS - |[ETB 7
719|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0589203 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 128.0500 222,830.40 95,676,544.94 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -SI|FBN 7
720(J.M. Ibegbu AA1327843 A0185602|8 Sanni Adewale Street Lagos 128.0500 $2,500.00 95,679,044.94 |Business Travel Allowance Fidelity 7
721[Joawo Adekunle Joseph AA1326787 A0970219(12 Oshodi/lsolo Express way Lagos 128.0500 $2,000.00 95,681,044.94 [Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 7
722|Louis Carter International Itd MF 0419997 131114| No 17 Ogul Road Enugu 128.0500 $509,325.00 96,190,369.94 | 2,860 Cases unmanufactured LeFidelity 7
723|QUEENSWAY ALUMINIUM COMPANY LT|MF 0338723 RC 40567|PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA | 128.0500 $37,692.18 96,228,062.12 |IMPORTATION OF 50 MT ALUZIN|FSB 7
724|Beta Glass Plc MF0518842 RC13215|Km 17, Patani Road, Ughelli, Delta State 128.0500 462,769.33 96,690,831.45 |Machinery for Manufacture of GIgNAMBL 7
725|NAPCO INTERLINK LTD MF0467610 RC433991|PLOT 9, ADEYINKA STREET, ILUPEJU, LA 128.0500 48,981.52 96,739,812.97 |WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC 7
726|DADA ABIMBOLA AAQ0763074 A0885981(|PLOT 970 IDEJO STREET V.I, LAGOS 128.0500 2,000.00 96,741,812.97 |PTA PLATINUM 7
727|EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MF0186506 232883|2 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON | 128.0500 26,300.13 96,768,113.10 {480 BAGS OF WEBER & BROUTI|PLATINUM 7
728|NTA AA1363608 AA1363608/AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND, | 128.0500 12,639.60 96,780,752.70 |ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FEE PLATINUM 7
729|OGBUTA INVESTMENT MF0421454 109278|6 BANKOLE STREET, PEDRO - SHOMOLY 128.0500 12,660.95 96,793,413.65 [SKIVED ALUMINUM TUBE (VARI(PLATINUM 7
730|OKOLO HELEN AA136352 A0205684(BLOCK 126 IJAYE ESTATE OGBA, IKEJA | 128.0500 11,050.00 96,804,463.65 |TUTION FEES PLATINUM 7
731|SHAIRE MICHAEL AA0946586 A0929571|2ND AVENUE HOUSE7 ,FESTAC TOWN - L| 128.0500 2,000.00 96,806,463.65 |PTA PLATINUM 7
732|CARLINK NIG LTD MF0186636 154305|23A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V.I-LA| 128.0500 4,207.36 96,810,671.01 |50 UNITS VOLKSWAGEN TRANS|PLATINUM 7
733|EKPEKUREDE CHRISTOPHER AA1299679 AA1299679[SPDC MAIN OFFICE AREA BLOCK F2.120,| 128.0500 5,275.00 96,815,946.01 |[TUTION FEES PLATINUM 7
734|MARY ANANI A0358401 A0358401(3, OLANIRAN ALOBA ST., OGUDU GRA - 128.0500 2,000 96,817,946.01 |PTA PLATINUM 7
735|FOLORUNSHO BUKOLA AA0361659 0019579|PLOT 7 MATARDI ROAD,WUSE ZONE 3,AB 128.0500 4,000.00 96,821,946.01 | SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
736|FOLORUNSHO DAMILOLA AA0361660 0019580(PLOT 7 MATARDI ROAD,WUSE ZONE 3,AB 128.0500 4,000.00 96,825,946.01 | SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
737|CARNCO FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0208759 29060|KM 3.5 LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, [ 128.0500 341,640.00 97,167,586.01 |IMPORT OF FULL CREAM MILK ATRIUMPH 7
738|ADEODU TECH.SERV.LTD MF 299801 5382823 OGUNTOLU STREET SHOMOLU 128.0500 22,230.00 97,189,816.01 |SECURITY SAFE UBN 7
739|SACVIN NIG LTD MF0220870 41859|4/5 GODMON ROAD, OKOTA 128.0500 69,662.00 97,259,478.01 |200ML, 500ML & 1 LTR DOUBLE {UTB 7
740|CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216923 82987|1 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN IKEJA,L| 128.0500 31,400.00 97,290,878.01 |ELECTRICAL LIGHTING EQUIPMIWEMA 7
741|CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216924 82987|1 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN IKEJA,L| 128.0500 8,200.00 97,299,078.01 |[SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRICAL PU[WEMA 7
742|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF 0159420 29687|9 EKOLULU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 55,220.00 97,354,298.01 |COMPUTER MONITOR ZENITH 7
743|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF0159416 29687|9 EKOLULU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 101,270.00 97,455,568.01 | AUTO SPARES-SIDE COVER AS|{ZENITH 7
744|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0157598 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JU 128.0500 74,000.00 97,529,568.01 |TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS 219|ZENITH 7
745|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LTMF 0474299 270208|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 128.0500 237,188.96 97,766,756.97 |TIN FREE STEEL SHEET PRE-TR|ZENITH 7
746|ODUN & REMY TRADING CO. LIMITED |MF 0441964 352014| 8 AKABA STREET, SABON ONIBA, OJO L{ 128.0500 25,764.00 97,792,520.97 |REGULATOR MODEL ZENITH 7
747|REALS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD . MF 0175799 277950|BLK 3 ALL SEASON'S PLAZA ALHAJI LAT| 128.0500 14,300.00 97,806,820.97 |PHARMACEUTICALS PACKAGIN|ZENITH 7
748|IAS CARGO AIRLINE NIG LTD AA1352583 RC 35797|IAS PLAZA 2ND ROUND ABOUT LEKKI-EP| 128.0500 25,000.00 97,831,820.97 |COURIER SERVICES ACB 7
749|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0509221 1131, BILLINGSWAYROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS| 128.0500 134,879.46 97,966,700.43 |ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE UBA 7
750|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0454522 113|1, BILLINGSWAYROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS| 128.0500 133,813.89 98,100,514.32 |55 BAGS MICROCRYSTALLINE WUBA 7
751|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439229 1131, BILLINGSWAYROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS| 128.0500 28,525.00 98,129,039.32 [CLOSE-UP TOOTHBRUSH (FLOWUBA 7
752|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0204066 113|1, BILLINGSWAYROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS| 128.0500 118,453.42 98,247,492.74 |TITANIUM DIOXIDES, TRIETHAN(QUBA 7
753|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0509223 113|1, BILLINGSWAYROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS| 128.0500 155,306.25 98,402,798.99 |[SODA ASH LIGHT. UBA 7
754|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439249 113|1, BILLINGSWAYROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS| 128.0500 18,704.00 98,421,502.99 |LUX SUAVE WITH MILK MOIST. |UBA 7
755|BENJAMIN WILCOX AA0815982 A0562177|20 BOURDILLON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0500 7,349.10 98,428,852.09 [PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES [STB 7
756|BENJAMIN WILCOX AA0815983 A0562177({20 BOURDILLON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0500 9,528.75 98,438,380.84 |PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES [STB 7
757|DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0386916 RC118621|111 ABAYOMI BUS STOP, IWO ROAD IBAL 128.0500 780,000.00 99,218,380.84 [NEW MOTORCYCLE RX125IN  [STB 7
758|SKYMART INDUSTRIES MF0505221 RC413806|29 ABIBU OKI STREET, LAGOS 128.0500 150,000.00 99,368,380.84 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES [STB 7
759|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0293228 RC113|I BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 128.0500 684,684.00 100,053,064.84 [SORBITOL 70% SOLUTION STB 7
760|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194402 206111|24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 128.0400 11,968.00 100,065,032.84 |FULL CREAM MILK POWDER CITIBANK 7
761|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194403 20611124, UNITY ROAD, KANO 128.0400 10,709.25 100,075,742.09 |CHINA GREEN TEA CITIBANK 7
762|Bosaaco Int'l Agency MF 0125948 RC 424956(3, Beirut Road, Kano 128.0300 6,325.00 100,082,067.09 [Essential Oil For Industrial Use [Capital 7
763|CFAO NIG.PLC-STRUCTEC MF0270056 6508|PLOT 2 & 4 BLOCK D,AMUWO ODOFIN IN[] 128.0300 15,509.71 100,097,576.80 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-BITFBN 7
764|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0270037 65081, AERODROME ROAD,APAPA 128.0300 30,477.60 100,128,054.40 |GALAXY 3000 15KVA REF 14027¢FBN 7
765/GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0270069 333700|14 GERRARD ROAD,IKOYI 128.0300 2,591,465.60 102,719,520.00 [INSTANT FULLCREAM EVAPORAFBN 7
766|GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0521555 333700|14 GERRARD ROAD,IKOY!I 128.0300 206,886.46 102,926,406.46 |EQUIPMENT FOR THE MILK DAIFFBN 7
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767|LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0482687 RC 206357(60/62 ENU-OWA ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0300 13,452.00 102,939,858.46 [QUARTZ WALL CLOCKS INMB 7
768|FRAJEND INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0514714 RC 308194| 56A KANO STREET EBUTE-METTA LAGO| 128.0300 399,750.00 103,339,608.46 | MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPQ MAGNUM 7
769|A.C. OKECHUKWU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0225818 RC257270|ZONE 13, NO A7 MAIN MARKET,NKWO,NN|  128.0300 100,000.00 103,439,608.46 [ASSORTED USED MOTORCYCLHMETRO 7
770|GAJO GLOBAL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0210996 RC427281|74 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI 128.0300 65,000.00 103,504,608.46 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 7
771[INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG.) LTD [MF0436660 RC6551|PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA, LAGQ  128.0300 122,830.30 103,627,438.76 |[BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPRQOCEANIC 7
772|GMT MF 0517283 333,700|14, GERRAD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.0300 54,550.55 103,681,989.31 |IMPORTATION OF PEAK 1-2-3 GHSTD. CHRTD. 7
773|REKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LTD MF 0521559 315912, MONTGOMERY ROAD,YABA, LAGOS 128.0300 35,150.00 103,717,139.31 [PARADICHLORO BENZENE. WEMA 7
774|BRITSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0162431 18702329 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,IDUM| 128.0300 31,863.00 103,749,002.31 |AGRICULTURAL CORN GRINDIN{ZENITH 7
775|FINTEK GLOBAL INC MF 0453610 434|N.E.P.Z.A PREMISES NO. 5 BILLINGSWA 128.0300 268,200.00 104,017,202.31 [PRIMARY RESIN ZENITH 7
776|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0204516 51278|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUP| 128.0300 49,880.00 104,067,082.31 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYUBA 7
777|GMT LIMITED MF0270051 333700|14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0300 343,064.50 104,410,146.81 [DUNLOP BRAND TYRES UBA 7
778|POSH RECOURSES LIMITED AA0942164 RC 403023|SHOP 8 - 9 SHERIFF SHOPPING COMPLE. 128.0300 $6,053.00 104,416,199.81 [SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF N|FCMB 7
779|Fareast Mercantile Co Ltd MF 0170903 RC 1104|721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria| 128.0200 179,748.97 104,595,948.78 [Samsung Colour Televisions Set{Capital 7
780|Marbilite Nig Ltd MF 0279407 RC 30562|721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria| 128.0200 21,877.99 104,617,826.77 [Washers (Ignis Model) Capital 7
781|Peugeot Automobile MF 0464028 RC 10961 (Plot 1144, Mallam Kulbi Road, Kakuri Indug 128.0200 476,982.00 105,094,808.77 [CKD For Peugeot Vehicles (GoodCapital 7
782|Peugeot Automobile MF 0497117 RC 10961|Plot 1144, Mallam Kulbi Road, Kakuri Indugy 128.0200 176,464.05 105,271,272.82 |Peugeot Vehicles (Goods are NeyCapital 7
783|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF 0279403 RC1104|721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V| 128.0200 639,764.52 105,911,037.34 {9463 BAGS OF STOCKFISH HEAIDBL 7
784|INNOTEX INTL COLTD MF 0079446 RC 162962|A4 JUNCTION ROAD KADUNA 128.0200 34,394.00 105,945,431.34 |LAWNMOWER MACHINES DBL 7
785|IVI IJOMAH & CO. AA 1216563 RC729713|5TH FLOOR, TURAKI ALI HOUSE, 3 KANTA 128.0200 1,812.00 105,947,243.34 [TUITION FEE REMITTANCE DBL 7
786|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD |MF 0497116 RC10961(PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KAKUR| 128.0200 673,956.48 106,621,199.82 | 50 BUILT UP PEUGEOT VEHICLEDBL 7
787|SAMHAYS LIMITED MF 0314303 RC116406|9, ST FINBARR'S COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA 128.0200 93,602.90 106,714,802.72 [3986.5 LTRS AUTOBASE MM, 279DBL 7
788|MR.KOLA A.OSUNDIJI AA1207055 Al876977|35,MARINA,LAGOS 128.0200 16,194.59 106,730,997.31 |SCHOOL FEES FBN 7
789|CHIEF DURO ONABULE AA -0695389 | AA A0356924(89, EPE LANE, DOLPHINE EST., IKOYI, LA{ 128.0200 4,800.00 106,735,797.31 [TUITION FEES HABIB 7
790|KRSNA PROJECTS NIG. LTD MF0482755 RC 70614|DADDO TERMINAL BEACHLAND ESTATE,| 128.0200 50,000.00 106,785,797.31 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POYINMB 7
791|KRSNA PROJECTS NIG. LTD MF0454501 RC 70614|DADDO TERMINAL BEACHLAND ESTATE,| 128.0200 53,049.28 106,838,846.59 [BUTTER FATS INGREDIENTS FO[INMB 7
792|MARBLITE NIG. LIMITED MF 0170930 RC 30562| 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VI| 128.0200 157,017.98 106,995,864.57 | IGNIS FREEZERS MAGNUM 7
793|BIMAKS NIG LTD MF 0516003 RC 21813132 TAIWO KOYA STREET ILUPEJU LAGOY 128.0200 34,112.43 107,029,976.99 | PLASTER OF PARIS MAGNUM 7
794|ELESHIN ABISOLA OLUKEMI AA1367553 B896094|CHURCH GATE TOWERS V.I. LAGOS 128.0200 2,000.00 107,031,976.99 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCGNBM 7
795|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD |MF0497118 RC10961|PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKUR| 128.0200 200,000.00 107,231,976.99 [CKD COMPLEMENTARY PARTS [NUB INT'L BAN 7
796|BRAMBAIFA NELSON AA0833872 AA0833872(7 KUMASI AVENUE UNIPORT STAFF QUA| 128.0200 6,130.00 107,238,106.99 |TUTION FEES PLATINUM 7
797|FATA TANNING EPF MF0551356 356997|PLOT 53 CHALLAWA ESTATE, KANO 128.0200 32,932.50 107,271,039.49 [VARIOUS ITEMS OF FURNITURE|PLATINUM 7
798|RDM LTD MF0012488 242003|PLOT 283A GBAGADA EXPRESSWAY,GBA 128.0200 45,680.93 107,316,720.42 |180 TONNES OF BUILDING TILEJPLATINUM 7
799|WORLDWIDE IND.VENTURES MF 0479254 143049| 25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRES. V/ISLAND 128.0200 350,000.00 107,666,720.42 [FROZEN FISH (ASSORTED SPECQREGENT 7
B800|AFRICAN TEXTILES MFG LTD MF479156 32300(52 FAGGE TAKUDU STR.KANO 128.0200 525,000.00 108,191,720.42 |GREY FABRIC BLEACH & MERCIUBN 7
801|FUNTUA TEXT LTD MF250217 23663|1 SOKOTO RD.FUNTUA 128.0200 117,782.00 108,309,502.42 [TEXTILE MACHINERY UBN 7
802|ALABI PATRICK DARE AA1340994 A1024409(104, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY DOPEMU| 128.0200 6,982.50 108,316,484.92 |TUITION FEES UTB 7
803|PAL - JOY NIGERIA LTD MF0509337 334709|NO 3 ICHIDA STREET WOLIWO ONITSHA,A 128.0200 19,000.00 108,335,484.92 [WHEEL BARROW WB6200 GOLD|ZENITH 7
804|Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0204198 RC 31570|22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.0100 21,333.00 108,356,817.92 [Marlophen NP 9.5, 15 & 20 (Chem|Capital 7
805|D-MARC INT'L LTD AA0830508 RC414122|B75 ALABA INT'L MKT,0JO,LAGOS 128.0100 2,500.00 108,359,317.92 | BTA CHARTERED 7
B806|EBOCAS STORES AA0830373 A0230805(B 189 ALABA INT'L MKT,0JO,LAGOS 128.0100 2,500.00 108,361,817.92 | BTA CHARTERED 7
807[J.U AJUWON AA0357695 A068053|12 UDI STREET,ASO DRIVE,ABUJA 128.0100 2,000.00 108,363,817.92 | PTA CHARTERED 7
808|JOF NIGERIA MF0531831 RC217096|16/18 OYEFESO ST,OBANIKORO,LAGOS 128.0100 126,975.00 108,490,792.92 | MALT EXTRACTS CHARTERED 7
809|PATRICIA OSARETIN-ODIGIE AA1348844 A1899083|38 RANDLE AVENUE,SURULERE,LAGOS | 128.0100 2,000.00 108,492,792.92 | PTA CHARTERED 7
810[SECURE SERVICES MF0187186 OW/005310({12 SHOPING CENTER,ABA RD,ABA 128.0100 52,000.00 108,544,792.92 | STOCH FISH HEAD CHARTERED 7
811(Z.0 AJUWON AA0357694 A1253262|12 UDI STREET,ASO DRIVE,ABUJA 128.0100 2,000.00 108,546,792.92 | PTA CHARTERED 7
812|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0050482 347146|3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA | 128.0100 131,896.50 108,678,689.42 |FINISHED GOODS - JAGO CITIBANK 7
813|GMT NIG LTD MF0171702 RC333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.0100 44,700.00 108,723,389.42 [TARRED, BITUMENIZED PAPER CITIZENS 7
814(J.E. OKEKE & CO. NIG LTD MF 0320744 RC 344,986|D491, ALABA INT'L MKT. OJO LAGOS 128.0100 40,710.83 108,764,100.25 |WATER,FUEL & HYDRAULIC FIL|DBL 7
815|OKPE AUGUSTINE EJIKE AA 1215457 A2170897(19TH FLOOR WESTERN HOUSE 8/10, BRQ 128.0100 6,370.87 108,770,471.12 [TUITION FEES DBL 7
816|ADELEYE-OLUSAE, ADELANA & ALERO[AA0709462 C619863|14 OLOWOGBOWO STREET, ILUPEJU, LA{ 128.0100 4,671.00 108,775,142.12 |SCHOOL FEE ECO 7
817]Y.R. ONIBIPE-SON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0523676 RC123402|20 AMU STREET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN  128.0100 122,843.92 108,897,986.04 [PLYWOOD ECO 7
818/ ADEKOYA OLUKAYODE OLUMUYIWA  [AA 1280762 A2129046(10, WILLIAMS STREET, AGUDA - SURULER 128.0100 $480.86 108,898,466.90 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FO|FSB 7
819|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0183853 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAG( 128.0100 214,683.86 109,113,150.76 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE [INMB 7
820(PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0482803 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAG( 128.0100 912.00 109,114,062.76 [POLYPROPYLENE (RAW MATER|INMB 7
821|CHETA INVESTMENTS CO LTD MF 0516154 RC 256961| BLOCK 5 SHOP 1 AGRIC COKER ORILE L| 128.0100 49,938.59 109,164,001.35 | REFRIGERATED AIR DRIER/REH MAGNUM 7
822|LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0517288 189434|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LLAGOS 128.0100 632,550.00 109,796,551.35 |HIGH DENSITY POLYPROPYLEN|MBC 7
823|AYOMIDE ABIODUN AA1275537 A1872430|14, WILMER STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.0100 27,000.00 109,823,551.35 | SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
824|GEES OIL LIMITED MF0318042 RC235196|102,AINA STREET,0JOBU,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0100 240,761.00 110,064,312.35 | STANDARD BOOM MARSH EXC/{ PRUDENT 7
825|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0454408 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG COJ[ 128.0100 113,900.00 110,178,212.35 [POLYPROPYLENE GRADE 1140HZENITH 7
826|FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0296042 31570({22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA V/I, LAGOS 128.0100 27,599.99 110,205,812.34 [SOLVESSO 100 & 50(INDUSTRIA[UBA 7
827|SOHIMA ATLANTICO LIMITED MF0410319 321035|6, OYEKAN ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 10,232.00 110,216,044.34 ["NANCY" BABY PRODUCTS ACCESS 7
828|AGRITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0003038 158157|PLT 8973 BALARABE MUSA V/ISLAND, LA[ 128.0000 14,850.00 110,230,894.34 |CHOLINE CHLORIDE AFRI 7
829[Sewal Nigeria Limited MF 0182428 RC 142345|13, Aganga Street, Off College Road, Ifako{ 128.0000 6,104.00 110,236,998.34 [Hot Galvanised Steel Wire Capital 7
830/IND AND GEN INS CO MF0535436 RC305658|PLOT 741, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, 128.0000 59,728.74/ 110,296,727.08 |TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMICITIZENS 7
831|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531917 153503|17,CREEK ROAD,APAPA 128.0000 54,433.94 110,351,161.02 [5916 PCS OF ISUZU SPARE PAR|FBN 7
832[SIR ENOCH A.IWUEZE AA0734886 C488087|NO 1,NEW HAVEN AVENUE,PORT HARCO| 128.0000 22,370.00 110,373,531.02 |SCHOOL FEES FBN 7
833|GLOBENODE LIMITED AA 1271416 RC 362125|52, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 128.0000 $4,200.00 110,377,731.02 [BANDWITH PAYMENT FSB 7
834/ABDALLAH MOHAMMED KAMAL AA1358582 A1775671[{INLAND BANK NIG PLACE 532 IBB WAY A| 128.0000 2,000.00 110,379,731.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
835|ABIODUN MICHAEL ADEMOLA AA0833172 A0190564|NO 868 TOYIN STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 110,381,731.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
836/ADENIYI DESALU AA0833121 A0844086(20 BALOGUN STREET LAGOS ISLAND 128.0000 2,000.00 110,383,731.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
837|ADEOTOUN MOJISOLA AA0833173 A0029544|NO 44 AWORI STREET IKOYI LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 110,385,731.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
838|AHAMED SHAM AA1358566 A1600529[NO 26 NASARAWA AVE FMW&H ESTATE 128.0000 2,000.00 110,387,731.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
839|AHMED TAJUDDEEN DATTI AA1257257 A0346657|INLAND BANK NIG PLACE NO 5 IDOWU T4 128.0000 2,000.00 110,389,731.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
840|AKANDE KABIRU OLAITAN AA0833120 A0367366|20 ISHOLA STREET LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 110,391,731.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN(IBN 7
841|ALH JINJIRI YARO AA1358591 A0723063|INLAND BANK NIG PLACE 532 IBB WAY A[ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,393,731.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
842|BOLAJI SULAIMON OLARIBIGBE AA0833123 A0054695(22 APATA STREET SHOMOLU LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 110,395,731.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
843|GALADANCI ANISA AHMED AA1257256 A0346656|NO 39B FEMI OVUNWU ESTATE LEKKI LA[ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,397,731.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN(QIBN 7
844|HIGH COURT OFJUSTICE LAFIA NASARAAA0620577 MINISTRY OF JUSTICES NASSARAWA ST4 128.0000 6,600.00 110,404,331.02 |ESTACODE ALLOWANCE IBN 7
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845|IKONGBEH ABOYI JOHN AA0602544 F000781|COURT OF APPEAL PORT HARCOURT RI\  128.0000 2,000.00 110,406,331.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
846(IMOH SAMUEL AA0827975 A1496775[BLOCK C10-8 NEW AUTO SPARE PARTS 128.0000 2,000.00 110,408,331.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
847|JOHN BANK AND COMPANY AA0833252 321782|NO 80 UPPER NEW MARKET ROAD ONITY 128.0000 2,500.00 110,410,831.02 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCEHIBN 7
848|KAREEM OLORUNTOYIN ARAMIDE AA0833119 A1148443[(16 OWORO ROAD OWORONSHOKI LAGOY 128.0000 2,000.00 110,412,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
849|MOHAMMED ADAMU MUSTAFA AA0833174 B934961(14 OREGUN STREET OJOTA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 110,414,831.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
850[MOHAMMED FATI YUSUF AA0833175 B190847|NO 57 BROAD STREET LAGOS ISLAND 128.0000 2,000.00 110,416,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
851|MRS MANGU YARO JINJIRI AA1358589 A0388417|INLAND BANK NIG PLACE 532 IBB WAY A[ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,418,831.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
852|OGUEJIOFOR JOHN ELOUTUKWU AA0833251 A1251047[NO 5 ANAZONWU STREET ONITSHA 128.0000 2,000.00 110,420,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
853|OKONKWO NATE AA1358674 A1535077|39 SHASHA ROAD AKWOWONJO LAGOS | 128.0000 2,000.00 110,422,831.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
854|OLUFEKO KINGSLEY OLANREWAJU AA1257251 A0114664[.NO1 OLUFEKO CLOSE SHOMOLU LAGO{ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,424,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
855|OSUNYINGBO BIBIYEMI ADEDOTUN AA0833176 C153116|NO 73 ALI STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOY 128.0000 2,000.00 110,426,831.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
856|PARKES TEMITAYO AA1257648 A1333335[F129 GIWA COMPLEX FALOMO IKOYI LAG 128.0000 2,000.00 110,428,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
857|PATIZ NIG LTD AA0833200 RC 80,923|39 SHASHA ROAD AKWOWONJO LAGOS | 128.0000 2,000.00 110,430,831.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
858/POLUFEKO CLARA OLUREMI AA1257252 A1065010{.NO1 OLUFEKO CLOSE SHOMOLU LAGO{ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,432,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
859|RABIU ABUBAKAR SHAKALI AA1358581 A0035708|INLAND BANK NIG PLACE 532 IBB WAY A[ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,434,831.02 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
860[SA'ADU ABUBAKAR NANA AISHA AA1358583 A1776789(INLAND BANK NIG PLACE 532 IBB WAY A| 128.0000 2,000.00 110,436,831.02 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQIBN 7
861|SACHUMOH GENERAL TRADING NIGER|AA0827974 EN0015112|BLOCK C10-8 NEW AUTO SPARE PARTS 128.0000 2,500.00 110,439,331.02 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCEHIBN 7
862|SUMMER RESOURCES W/A LIMITED M0288621 RC 178824|NO 214 IKWERE ROAD PORT HARCOURT| 128.0000 9,642.87 110,448,973.89 |DARK BLUE FLOAT GLASS IBN 7
863|YARO ABDULLAHI AA1358590 A2151788|INLAND BANK NIG PLACE 532 IBB WAY A[ 128.0000 2,000.00 110,450,973.89 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN(QIBN 7
864[SENSIDON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0005897 332465|NO. 2B DALA ROAD NEAR OHINOYI U/RIM[  128.0000 31,800.00 110,482,773.89 |PVC CEILING AND WALL PANEL |INTERCITY 7
865|MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD M 0345342 234847|Plot 1379, Tiamuyu Savage Street, Victoria| 128.0000 257,860.00 110,740,633.89 [Importation of 1000 Decoders [MIDAS 7
866|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0515457 267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 14,800.00 110,755,433.89 |ROLLER COMPACTOR 100KG. NBM 7
867|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0494410 267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 18,300.00 110,773,733.89 [SPRAY EQUIPMENT WITH MICR(NBM 7
868|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0494411 267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 27,000.00 110,800,733.89 |PIROXICAM CAPSULES 20MG BANBM 7
869|POLEMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0067744 64004|32/34, FAULKS ROAD ABA 128.0000 340,000.00 111,140,733.89 [PALM KERNEL NBM 7
870[SAM-DAVID INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0067899 242273|64, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA 128.0000 59,220.00 111,199,953.89 |ICELAND DRIED FISH HEADS ANNBM 7
871|BARNABY ENTERPRISES LTD AA0410445 RC328472|SHOP 205,LADIPO MAIN MARKET,MATOR| 128.0000 2,500.00 111,202,453.89 [BTA PRUDENT 7
872|FITEX STANDARD LIMITED AAB72175 RC178382|14A BRIGHT STREET,ONITHSA,ANAMBRA  128.0000 2,500.00 111,204,953.89 |BTA PRUDENT 7
873|MEDAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0496771 RC102668|38 MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD,MAFOLU 128.0000 27,500.00 111,232,453.89 [COLICOL & CELLULOSE DERIVA PRUDENT 7
874[SUNDAY UGOCHUKWU AA1275880 A0064346|C CLOSE,FLAT 2,FESTAC TOWN,LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 111,234,453.89 |PTA PRUDENT 7
875|UGBAJA INNOCENT E AA872174 A0949709|8 FRANCISSTREET,ONITHSA, ANAMBRA 128.0000 2,000.00 111,236,453.89 [PTA PRUDENT 7
876[/CHRIS OGAN AA1199739 A1637458|FLAT F, 10 REEVE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS ST 128.0000 2,000.00 111,238,453.89 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRIUMPH 7
877|DAYO OMOLOKUN AA0694091 C196365|14A, AJIDASAN STREET. GBAGADA ESTA| 128.0000 8,435.30 111,246,889.19 [SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 7
878|UAC OF NIG PLC MF392207 341[1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET NIGER -HOUSE 128.0000 47,500.00 111,294,389.19 |9900ARBOR FEMALE STOCK DA|UBN 7
879|PLANGERIA COY LTD MF0434664 44076|4, HINDERER ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 22,655.00 111,317,044.19 [TRANSFORMERS uTB 7
880|PLANTGERIA COY LTD MF0434667 44076|4, HINDERER ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 25,392.00 111,342,436.19 |VARIOUS RADIAL SUBMERSIBLHUTB 7
881|DEL-SAMOL CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD |MF 0551418 55628|14,KOLE AWANI ST,OKO-OBA ,AGEGE, LA| 128.0000 30,391.48 111,372,827.67 | ECOMIN PLANET (SUSPENDED (WEMA 7
882|DEL-SAMOL CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD [MF 0494407 55628|14,KOLE AWANI ST,OKO-OBA ,AGEGE, LA| 128.0000 25,543.52 111,398,371.19 [MAIN RUNNER 24*38 (SUSPENDHWEMA 7
883|MIKIO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263104 299652|22,0LUDEGUN STREET,ISOLO LAGOS 128.0000 38,038.00 111,436,409.19 [SORBITOL SOLUTION-NEOSORHWEMA 7
884|DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0509341 180721|1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA ,ANAMB| 128.0000 453,600.00 111,890,009.19 |5670 BAGS OF STOCKFISH ZENITH 7
885|NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTRIE{MF0155574 10744|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA INDUSTH 128.0000 92,425.27 111,982,434.46 [KEMATAL ACETAL COPOLYMERZENITH 7
886[SUNNY OSITEZ ENT. MF0066328 533,295 |D462, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET g  128.0000 6,195.00 111,988,629.46 |[ELECTRICALS (BROAD SWITCH,|ACB 7
887|CLIFFE ENEBELI AA1199904 A0580345[186 AWOLOWO ROAD, S/W IKOYI LAGOS | 127.9800 4,200.00 111,992,829.46 [SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 7
888|EKHA AGRO LTD MF0052036 RC86817(36 LADIPO KASUMU STREET, IKEJA, LAG| 127.9500 6,618.25 111,999,447.71 |ROVIMIX NIACIN ASSURANCE 7
889|Rhodia Nig. Ltd MF0268044 177,129|32B, Ladipo Oluwole Ave.,Ind Est. Ikeja 127.9500 29,024.00 112,028,471.71 [PAYMENT FOR RHODOPAS DS [STANBIC 7
890|NIGERIA ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITMF0421621 RC11515|31/37 APAPA OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEN 127.8800 57,444.00 112,085,915.71 |CHEMICAL POLYESTER POWDE|EIB 7
891|SPANPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0510095 104473|19 DIPEOLU STREET OFF AWOLOWO WA] 127.8000 25,332.00 112,111,247.71 [PLASTERS AND GLOVES ZENITH 7
892(J N OBIAKOR MF447703 309598222 KIRIKIRI RD,OLODI APAPA LAGOS 127.7300 181.68 112,111,429.39 [USED ENGINE (SHORT FALL) UBN 7
893|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0188932 4614|PLOT B BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL H 127.1600 25,775.98 112,137,205.37 [100 % POLYESTER YARN CITIBANK 7
27,942,246.87
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
894|ADEYEMI ADEWALE TAJUDEEN AA0595378 A2184524|KAMORU ADEYEMI STREET 128.2000 3,981.81 112,141,187.18 | SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 3
895|ABDULLAHI AND BROTHERS MF 0461152 RC 21399(34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD. SABONTASHA| 128.2000 744,039.00 112,885,226.18 | MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS GATEWAY 4
896|AIR LIQUID NIGERIA PLC AA0544945 2078[104/106, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGO] 128.3000 201,532.09 113,086,758.27 |[REMITTANCE OF TECHNICAL A§JUBA 4
897|ARTEE INDUSTRIES LTD MFO0531776 RC66557(A1 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET| 128.0500 46,240.00 113,132,998.27 | AGRICULTURAL ENGINES CHARTERED 4
898|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY  [AA1300937 6749984 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 41,491.00 113,174,489.27 [MAINTENANCE RESERVES INTERCONT. 4
899|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF0437854 296817|9 EKOLOLU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 25,614.00 113,200,103.27 [REGULATOR ETB 4
900/BODE FOAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0471834 RC27537|KM 12 AJODA NEW TOWN EGBEDA IBADA 128.1100 6,284.00 113,206,387.27 [DC CONTROLLER NATIONAL 4
901|Chi Ltd MF 0498061 RC 32283|20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Of 128.1500 45,088.00 113,251,475.27 [Various Compounds For ManufaqCapital 4
902|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0498058 RC 300.051| PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREH 128.1500 243,283.20 113,494,758.47 | VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL Pf MAGNUM 4
903|COMM. MGT. NETWORK PLC AA0791900 465951(46, OLADIPO BATEYE STR., GRA IKEJA, L| 128.1100 350,000.00 113,844,758.47 |VSAT NETWORK REDUNDACY S|GLOBAL 4
904|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF 0151505 RC 231617|27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST. V/IISLAND , 126.9900 98,045.00 113,942,803.47 |[RAW MATERIAL CENTREPOINT 4
905|FORWARD VENTURES NIGERIA LTD MF0364329 RC201401|OGUN-OSHUN RIVER BASIN PREMESIS A{ 128.1000 48,672.00 113,991,475.47 |INDUSTRIAL SAIL NATIONAL 4
906/GERADISCO INDUSTRIES LIMITE MF0244583 RC73145|11, IBOMO STREET, LAGOS, NIGERIA 128.0500 15,546.50 114,007,021.97 [BLENBER OCEANIC 4
907|HARBOURLINE LTD MF0251592 205739|37A BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE | 128.0500 111,540.00 114,118,561.97 |PAINT MAKING CHEMICALS PLATINUM 4
908|INTERCELLULAR AA 1202074 RC. NO. 211753|57, MARINA - LAGOS 128.5000 690,270.44 114,808,832.41 [LOAN REPAYMENT IFO AFREXIMNAL 4
909|JOCANIS SYSTEM LIMITED MF0496780 RC420417|21,SIMBIAT ABIOLA WAY,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.5000 24,210.00 114,833,042.41 |LC PRUDENT 4
910|JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MFO0330051 285728|111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT H| 128.1100 8,372.00 114,841,414.41 |PANELS CITIBANK 4
911|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMF0405661 185219|30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.0500 25,964.00 114,867,378.41 |REGULATOR ETB 4
912|MATMOSES HOLDINGS NIG LTD AA1381983 RC152491|38 OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2000 153,790.00 115,021,168.41 |REPAIRS AND REFURBUISHMENASSURANCE 4
913|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA LTD AA1391708 RC378(8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I 128.1100 15,400.00 115,036,568.41 |ESTACODE FOR BOARD MEMBHNATIONAL 4
914|N-GLORY DEVELOPMENT LTD. AA0895995 RC317307|PLOT 314B AKIN OGUNLEWE STR V/ISLAI 128.2000 50,000.00 115,086,568.41 [CONSULTANCY & TECHNICAL S[MANNY 4
915|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0165552 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, 128.1000 175,179.00 115,261,747.41 |WHITE OFFSET GUARANTY 4
916/ ONAMIK HOLDINGS LIMITED MF0515476 68874175 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE | 128.2000 12,040.00 115,273,787.41 [(CLOTHINGS) MEN'S T-SHIRTS [EQUITY 4
917|HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG.LTD. MF0145341 29448|KILO 6,0TA/IDIROKO EXPRESS WAY OTA[ 128.0000 159,000.00 115,432,787.41 |[CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDAFBN 5
918 HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG.LTD. MF0122696 29448|KILO 6,0TA/IDIROKO EXPRESS WAY OTA| 128.0000 106,000.00 115,538,787.41 |[CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDAFBN 5
919|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF 0094353 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS,| 128.1300 27,450.01 115,566,237.42 |TYRES ZENITH 5
920|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF 0076878 2475[PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS,| 128.1300 173,864.05 115,740,101.47 |[TYRES ZENITH 5
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921|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0080501 RC82236|10 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA LAGOY 128.2000 45,703.00 115,785,804.47 |QUARTZ WALL CLOCKS STB 5
922|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0080502 RC82236{10 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA LAGOY 128.2000 30,817.00 115,816,621.47 [QUARTZ WALL CLOCKS STB 5
923|ONOSTA INT COMPANY LTD MF 0436056 RC 132640(277 WARRI/ SAPELE ROAD, WARRI, DELT{ 128.0500 103,200.00 115,919,821.47 | CATERPILLAR D3508B TA DIES{GATEWAY 5
924|ONOSTA INT COMPANY LTD MF 0436057 RC 132640277 WARRI/ SAPELE ROAD, WARRI, DELT{ 128.0500 241,000.00 116,160,821.47 | CATERPILLAR DIESEL GEN SETGATEWAY 5
925|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495472 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L| 128.0100 258,420.00 116,419,241.47 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: HIGH [TRUST 5
926|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495473 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L] 128.0100 140,400.00 116,559,641.47 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: HIGH |TRUST 5
927|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495474 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L| 128.0100 135,880.00 116,695,521.47 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: HIGH [TRUST 5
928|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495495 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L] 128.0100 74,340.00 116,769,861.47 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: HIGH |TRUST 5
929|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495496 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L| 128.0100 73,500.00 116,843,361.47 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: HIGH [TRUST 5
930[STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0041199 RC95110({36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA | 128.0300 11,664.00 116,855,025.47 |CHEMICAL FOR PHAMACEUTICACITIZENS 5
931|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0455845 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA | 128.0300 67,174.27 116,922,199.74 [CHEMICAL FOR PHAMACEUTICACITIZENS 5
932|RITE TIME WORLD AIRWAYS AA1359603 372542|41 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.3000 1,000,000.00 117,922,199.74 |AIRCRAFT CHARTER FEES FTB 8
933|ASCON OIL COMPANY LIMITED MF 0408044 RC 67305|39 A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, VI 128.1300 1,504,625.00 119,426,824.74 [IDUAL PURPOSE KEROSENE (DABOND 8
934|GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (ALEX|AA1391239 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 11,492.00 119,438,316.74 |TUITION FEE ECO 8
935|GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (ALEX|AA1391240 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 3,380.00 119,441,696.74 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 8
936/GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (ELIZA|JAA1391241 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 5,239.00 119,446,935.74 |TUITION FEE ECO 8
937|GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (ELIZA[AA1391242 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 338.00 119,447,273.74 |[ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 8
938/GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (ENE HAA1391245 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 7,562.75 119,454,836.49 |TUITION FEE ECO 8
939|GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (ENE HAA1391246 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 338.00 119,455,174.49 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 8
940/GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (NENY|AA1391249 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 6,929.00 119,462,103.49 |TUITION FEE ECO 8
941|GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (NENY[AA1391250 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 338.00 119,462,441.49 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 8
942|GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (OMOLJAA1345487 RC352178|60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST IKOY| 128.5000 338.00 119,462,779.49 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 8
943|TOYOTA NIG LTD MF0462811 281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS WAY | 128.2000 2,166,126.27 121,628,905.76 [30 PRADO & 23 LANDCRUISER T|UTB 8
944|VIK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0509572 173791)|25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAO ESTA| 128.1300 37,770.00 121,666,675.76 ZENITH 8
945|VITAL PRODUCTS MF0438737 94312|PLOT 22, BLOCK A, COCCO IND.ESTATE, | 128.2200 58,000.00 121,724,675.76 [50000 PACKS OF VITACLOX CAHACCESS 8
946|MANEK DESIGN GROUP RC21763 A2200188[11 SUNYANI STR, WUSE ZONE 1, ABUJA H 128.2500 26,684.00 121,751,359.76 |TUITION FEES CITIZENS 1&2
947|New Nigeria Bank Plc 7554[290A Akinolugbade St, Victoria Island Lagd 128.2000 500,000.00 122,251,359.76 [Travellers Cheques Bulk purchas|NNB PLC 1&4
948|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0075684 RC 290623|44, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS| 128.0500 54,516.00 122,305,875.76 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RFSB 48&5
949|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0075687 RC 29062344, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS| 128.0500 50,940.00 122,356,815.76 [IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RFSB 485
10,219,610.39
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS
950|ADAH IFEANYI ONYEDIKECHUKWU AAQ0732807 A0065662(2 ADEOYE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 1,000.00 122,357,815.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
951|ADAH NOSIKE CHUKWUDI AA0732808 A0065663|2 ADEOYE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 1,000.00 122,358,815.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
952|ADEBAYO TAIWO AAQ0732947 A1674791(18 FELIX CRESCENT AKUTE LAGOS 128.2500 1,980.00 122,360,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
953|/ADEOLA ADEBANKE YETUNDE AA0732758 A1649939|196A ISALE EKO AVE DOLPHIN ESTATE If  128.2500 2,000.00 122,362,795.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
954|ADEOLA ADETOLA AAQ0732942 A1154343[29B CORPORATION ROAD CRYSTAL EST{ 128.2500 2,000.00 122,364,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
955|ADEOLA ENIOLA ZAINAB AA0732775 A0228413|73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,366,795.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
956|ADEOLA RILWAN AAQ732773 C1619001(73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,368,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
957|/ADEOLA RUQAYAT AA0732777 A0228222|73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,370,795.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
958|AKINLAWON TITILOLA AAQ0732937 A0814704({12 ODUNLAMI STREET ANTHONY VILAGE| 128.2500 2,000.00 122,372,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
959|ANI UGOCHUKWU AA0732831 A2228715|18 ABIJO COURTS IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,374,795.76 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
960|ANIMASHAUN TASLIM AA0732820 A0356780(13 TOYAN STREET OBALENDE LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,376,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
961|ANOSIKE JANET OMOSEDE AA0732827 A0509750|7 MILITARY STREET LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,378,795.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
962|ARIBISALA ANTHONY AJIBOLA AA0732943 A1014044[31 CAMPEL STREET LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,380,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
963|/AWE ABIOLA AA0732821 A0699897|16A AMOSU STREET OGUDU LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,382,795.76 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
964|AWE FOLASHADE A AA0732950 A0699896(16A AMOSU STREET OGUDU LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,384,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
965|AWOSIKA OLAMIDE AA0732941 A0203751|14A TALABI STR OFF ADENIYI JONES AVH 128.2500 2,000.00 122,386,795.76 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
966|AWOSIKA OLUBANKOLE ABIODUN AA0732931 A0827414[14A TALABI STR OFF ADENIYI JONES AVE 128.2500 2,000.00 122,388,795.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
967|BRAIMOH ADE OLADELE AA0732948 A0076771|18 FELIX CRESCENT AKUTE LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,390,795.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
968|BRAIMOH BISOLA AA0732945 A1107993(18 FELIX CRESCENT AKUTE LAGOS 128.2500 1,980.00 122,392,775.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
969|DADA OLAYINKA OLAOYE AA0732829 A1574868(12 CILIA SCHOOL RD RUMUADAOLU P/H | 128.2500 2,000.00 122,394,775.76 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
970|{DUNCAN AGNES EKUA AA0732816 A1510195(9 MILITARY STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,396,775.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
971|EBINUM JOE AA0732759 A0733532|10 A ANIFOWOSE STREET VICTORIA ISLA| 128.2500 4,000.00 122,400,775.76 [SCHOOL FEES TRUST 6
972|EMEKA - NWANGWU ITOBORE AA0732801 A0710823[21 AKINOLA SOLANKE STREET AJAO EST 128.2500 2,000.00 122,402,775.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
973|LEWIS OLUWASEUN AA0732819 A0158720|72 LANRE AWOLOKUN ROAD GBAGADA | 128.2500 600.00 122,403,375.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
974|MUJOTA MODUPE ONIKEPO AA0732815 A1732733|18/20 SAJI AYANGADE STR. ANTHONY VIlf 128.2500 2,000.00 122,405,375.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
975|ODUSINA BOLAPE OLUFUNMILOLA AA0732940 A0491497|360 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET YABA| 128.2500 600.00 122,405,975.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
976|OFOMATA CAROLINE O AA0732946 A0673731[62B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,407,975.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
977|OGBOYE FOLAKE PAULA AA0732817 A0066445|27 GODWIN OKIGBO STREET SURULERE | 128.2500 1,956.00 122,409,931.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
978|OGBOYE OLUSEGUN ABAYOMI AA0732818 A0488860(27 GODWIN OKIGBO STREET SURULERE | 128.2500 1,956.00 122,411,887.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
979|OGHENEJODE TONY AA0732822 A0902997|1 TONY OGHENEJODE CLOSE LEKKI PHA 128.2500 2,000.00 122,413,887.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
980|OGUNLANA FOLUSO OLUBUNMI AA0732934 A0175219(18 AMOSU STREET OGUDU GRA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 122,415,887.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
981|OKOYE STELLA CHI-CHI AA0732809 A0733458|57 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT SURU - LER| 128.2500 2,000.00 122,417,887.76 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
982|OLAGUNJU KABIR AA0732939 A2224457|PLOT 34 ABISOGUN LEIGH STREET OGBA  128.2500 2,000.00 122,419,887.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
983|OLANREWAJU STELLA NWADINMA AA0681894 A1038577|1 GIFT LANE OFF ELITOR WOJI PORT HA| 128.2500 2,000.00 122,421,887.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
984|SAKA MARIAM OLUWATOSIN AA0732828 A1565974(23 BUHARI STREET OGUDU, OJOTA LAG( 128.2500 1,956.00 122,423,843.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
985|SALAMI ANOTA OLUBUKUNOLA AA0732944 A0426113|BLOCK 155 FLAT 4 LCHE IPONRI SURULE| 128.2500 2,000.00 122,425,843.76 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
986|SHOBANJO MUSILIAT OLAJUMOKE AA0732936 A0921523(40 JIMOH MEJI STREET IJESHA SURULER 128.2500 2,000.00 122,427,843.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
987[SHOBANJO OLANREWAJU AA0732949 A0999353|40 JOMOH MEJI STREET IFESHA SURULE| 128.2500 1,980.00 122,429,823.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
988|SOPEKAN OLASUMBO AA0732938 A0643742[SHELL PETROLEUM DEV. CO. WARRI DEL} 128.2500 1,000.00 122,430,823.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANQTRUST 6
989|TEID1 OGHALE PATRICIA AA0732904 B842939(17,A2-2 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX SIMP| 128.2500 2,000.00 122,432,823.76 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCTRUST 6
990|TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LIMITED AAQ732756 RC 151081|270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE VI LAG| 128.2500 872.74 122,433,696.50 |REUTERS SERVICE CHARGE TRUST 6
991|KABBA TRADING & MFG CO LTD MF0291197 RC 78619|45 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.2100 127,200.00 122,560,896.50 [2400KGS INDUSTRIAL ESSENTIATRUST 6
992|KABBA TRADING & MFG CO LTD MF0291198 RC 7861945 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.2100 164,678.00 122,725,574.50 |ESSENTIAL OIL TRUST 6
993|KABBA TRADING & MFG CO LTD MF0291199 RC 78619|45 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.2100 40,300.00 122,765,874.50 [KAYOBOYA AND BLACK PEPPEfTRUST 6
994|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF0059496 RC 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND EST4 128.0500 10,184.31 122,776,058.81 |500 KVA TRANSFORMER & ACCITRUST 6
995|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF0288510 RC 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND EST4 128.0500 51,306.95 122,827,365.76 [SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY|TRUST 6
996|INTERIOR OPTIONS LIMITED MF0495937 RC 95163|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS| 128.0100 10,100.14 122,837,465.90 |DINING CHAIRS TRUST 6
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997|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059393 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L| 128.0100 80,900.55 122,918,366.45 [POLYPROPYLENE GRADE H150]TRUST 6
998|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059386 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L] 128.0100 70,682.27 122,989,048.72 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE |TRUST 6
999|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059389 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L| 128.0100 83,603.78 123,072,652.50 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: POLY|TRUST 6
1000({PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059374 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER L] 128.0100 50,946.76 123,123,599.26 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: POLY|TRUST 6
1001|LONELA KEMICAL LTD MF0357493 RC 88662(4,DOSHI ST.ABULE OSUN B/STOP,BADAG  128.2000 66,046.10 123,189,645.36 | ETHYLE GLYCOL,BUTHYL GLY(TRADE 6
1002|LIBROD CHEMICALS LTD MF0068861 313302|7 PH/ABA ROAD, 1ST ARTILLERY JUNCTI{ 128.5000 12,300.00 123,201,945.36 [SYM-ST 4931(STEARIC ACID) GUARANTY 6
1003|MR & MRS CHANDRASEKHARAN AA127785 Z1439602|NO.6 CRESCENT RD, OFF COLLEGE ROA| 128.5000 2,853.80 123,204,799.16 [PERSONAL HOME GUARANTY 6
1004|ALEX MATHEW AA0754586 Q222857|DEPT OF MATHS & COMPUTER SCIENCE,| 128.3000 3,114.82 123,207,913.98 |PERSONAL HOME GUARANTY 6
1005|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD [MF0344062 162264|LYNSON CHEMICAL AVE.KM 38,LAGOS Al 128.3000 22,270.00 123,230,183.98 [PHARM. RAW MAT.HYDROCORT|GUARANTY 6
1006(ZAHMA NIGERIA LTD AA1277891 305800|NO. 15 SULTAN ROAD, KADUNA 128.3000 4,054.05 123,234,238.03 |SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 6
1007|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COLTD MF0158053 1130680 TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, IND PORT| 128.2500 448,800.00 123,683,038.03 [1,020MT UK PRODUCED MOLTENGUARANTY 6
1008|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO LTD MF0494561 1130680 TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, IND PORT| 128.2500 95,040.00 123,778,078.03 |LINEAR AKLYL BENZENE, SULPIGUARANTY 6
1009|RIGIDPACK CONTAINERS LTD MF0336053 26094|1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA 128.2100 41,355.74 123,819,433.77 |[KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER  [GUARANTY 6
1010{SANDLE FARMS MF0164959 133006|20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, LAGO| 128.2100 68,500.00 123,887,933.77 |AGRIC MACHINERY GUARANTY 6
1011|AKIN GEORGE-TAYLOR AA0696714 A1752545(6, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/I LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 123,889,933.77 [PTA GUARANTY 6
1012|AUTOHOUSE GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD  [MF0429729 452365[ZONE D, BLOCK 2A, SHOP 17 ASPAMDA, 128.2000 39,060.00 123,928,993.77 |ASSORTED OIL FILTERS FOR CQGUARANTY 6
1013|HIGHLANDS PRACTIONERS AA1277630 LAZ119377|[NEWS HOUSE, PC14, AHMED ONIBUDO S| 128.2000 21,652.73 123,950,646.50 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 6
1014|INNOSON NIG LTD MF0429834 96761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBR 128.2000 8,800.00 123,959,446.50 |105 UNITS OF NEW ELECTRIC BI|GUARANTY 6
1015|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0070101 10969|49B ADEOLA ODEKU STR, V/I LAGOS 128.1900 4,860.00 123,964,306.50 [PRINTING BOARD EXERCISE BOGUARANTY 6
1016|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166699 208914|PLOT 44, BLK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SY 128.1700 32,009.60 123,996,316.10 |WOODFREE BONDPAPER IN SHIGUARANTY 6
1017|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166756 208914|PLOT 44, BLK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SY 128.1700 156,122.92 124,152,439.02 [WRITING AMD PRINTING PAPER[GUARANTY 6
1018/MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0254277 2822(2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.1300 92,576.54 124,245,015.56 |CARBON BLACK N220 GUARANTY 6
1019|CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0430097 360439|6 SAPELE RD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1100 190,980.00 124,435,995.56 [GLUTAMIC ACID GUARANTY 6
1020/AKNIO VENTURES LTD AA1276465 184777|107 CLEGE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 128.1000 12,000.00 124,447,995.56 |SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 6
1021|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0464902 231617|27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/I LAGOS| 128.1000 108,180.00 124,556,175.56 [CONTINENTAL TYRES GUARANTY 6
1022|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0165561 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, 128.1000 61,488.00 124,617,663.56 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 6
1023|SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0190415 261871|PLOT 2A & B, SALIMONU ST. BODIJA, IBA| 128.1000 230,000.00 124,847,663.56 |LINEAR AKLYL BENZENE (LAB),|GUARANTY 6
1024 |SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0253092 261871|PLOT 2A & B, SALIMONU ST. BODIJA, IBA| 128.1000 87,500.00 124,935,163.56 [ALUMS/ SUPPLY FOR WATER THGUARANTY 6
1025|DANGOTE IND LTD MF0204255 71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RO/ 128.0700 1,440,000.00 126,375,163.56 [BULK CEMENT GUARANTY 6
1026|OLADELE OLAYINKA ANTHONY AA0667984 A505681|PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/IL{ 128.0700 9,056.75 126,384,220.31 |SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 6
1027|ALCONI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0160738 399493|116, OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, OGUDU GRA, | 128.0600 550,000.00 126,934,220.31 [DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL [GUARANTY 6
1028/ DACHIAFOR INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0165270 85949|32 UMUODE ROAD, ABA, ABIA 128.0500 78,400.00 127,012,620.31 |2440X6100C15MM HOT ROLLED |GUARANTY 6
1029|EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0172918 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS 128.0200 35,000.00 127,047,620.31 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOHGUARANTY 6
1030/[EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0172922 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS 128.0200 110,500.00 127,158,120.31 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOHGUARANTY 6
1031|EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432267 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS 128.0200 19,500.00 127,177,620.31 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOHGUARANTY 6
1032|EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0073414 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS 128.0200 433,575.00 127,611,195.31 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOHGUARANTY 6
1033|EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432265 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS 128.0200 38,300.00 127,649,495.31 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOHGUARANTY 6
1034|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0497114 10961|PLOT 1144, MALLAMA KULBI ROAD, KADY 128.0200 29,550.00 127,679,045.31 |COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN|GUARANTY 6
1035|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0497115 10961|PLOT 1144, MALLAMA KULBI ROAD, KAD{ 128.0200 182,714.91 127,861,760.22 [BUILT-UP PEUGEOT CARS GUARANTY 6
1036|RUGAYYA INTEGRATED FARMS LTD MF0024629 47781|40 SARADAUNA CRESCENT, NASARAWA | 128.0100 14,240.00 127,876,000.22 [7.5FT/MG STIER INDIA BATTERY[GUARANTY 6
1037|ONASHOKUN LAIDE BENSON AA0514668 A0274930|PLOT 26B CAIRO CERSC. OFF ADETOKUN 128.0000 9,358.59 127,885,358.81 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 6
1038|POERGAS ENERGY NIG. LTD MF0396452 RC388391|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD , OJOTA , LAGOG| 128.0200 11,210.00 127,896,568.81 |FAN & MOTOR UNITS CENTREPOINT 6
1039|L.L. NWADIKE AND ASSOCIATES LTD. |[MF 0484758 RC 72029|12, NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 128.4000 79,500.00 127,976,068.81 [IMPORT OF PRINTING PAPER F(FIRST ATLANT! 6
1040|AFRICANA FIRST MF 0527761 RC 10998|BOOK HOUSE TRUST,1 AFRICANA FIRST| 128.2000 66,845.90 128,042,914.71 |IMPORT OF 50,000 UNITS OF PRI|FIRST ATLANT! 6
1041|TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0424025 RC 126236|5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD OFF WAREH( 128.2000 108,478.85 128,151,393.56 [IMPORT OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLANT! 6
1042|A.K SLIM AND SONS LTD. MF 0460613 RC 10969(49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA I{ 128.1900 121,600.00 128,272,993.56 |PAYMENT FOR 64 TONS OF CHAJFIRST ATLANT! 6
1043|VISCHEM LTD MF 0428402 RC 348900|114,NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA,L{ 128.1600 39,400.00 128,312,393.56 [40MT GLYCEROL MIN.99.5% USHFIRST ATLANT! 6
1044|VISCHEM LTD MF 0454232 RC 348900|{114,NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA,L] 128.1600 25,014.00 128,337,407.56 |62.70MT SORBITOL 70% SOLUTI{FIRST ATLANT! 6
1045/ TOLANI OLUFEMI VINCENT AA 1400010 C 504759|1, ADEBESIN ESTATE SALEWA STREET, || 128.0100 6,208.13 128,343,615.69 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLANT! 6
5,986,799.93 6
TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 128,343,615.69

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 61 OF 13 - 08 -2003

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE

2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED

3 SUCCESSFUL BIDS
4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

US$85,000,000.00
US$128,343,615.69
US$84,194,958.51
US$27,942,246.87
US$10,219,610.39

US$5,986,799.93

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M'/'A" NUMBER

2 INCOMPLETE RC/PPT NUMBER

3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 MULTIPLE BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
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7 HIGHEST BID RATE

8 MARGINAL RATE

9 LOWEST BID RATE

10 NO. OF BANKS

=N=130.00/1US$
=N=128.10/1US$
=N=126.99/1US$

65 BANKS

7 ALL OTHER RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

8 OTHERS
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